

User Manual

NOTE:

1. This clock can be only powered by USB cable (adapter not included). The button cell battery is only for memory function. It cannot power on the clock.
2. Project onto the back wall of clock, it displays correct time. Project in front of the clock, the time is upside down, can't be reversed.
3. If you don't want to be disturbed by the lights when you sleep at night, you can change the screen display brightness and projection brightness. Please refer to the instruction below: (5) Night mode and (6) Projection function. If you have any questions, please refer to the video in the details page.

Instructions:

Power-on, the LED is fully displayed for about 2s, then "BI" enters the normal clock mode, the default 24-hour system is 0:00.

In normal clock mode, press the MODE button to enter its corresponding function mode in the following order:

Clock mode → date mode → temperature mode → night mode ON/OFF

(1)Time setting:

In the normal time mode, press and hold the MODE button for about 2 seconds to enter the time setting mode and complete the setting with the UP/DOWN button in the following order. Press and hold to increase and decrease.

12/24 hour conversion → hour → minute → exit

Switch to the 12-hour format Afternoon PM sign is displayed.

Setting range:Hour is 1~12 or 0~23、minute is 00~59.

Change the hour, the second is not cleared, the minute is changed, and the second is cleared.

If no key is operated longer than 10 seconds,the system will exit setting mode automatically and save the set data.

(2)Date setting

In the normal time state, press the MODE button to enter the date mode.

In the date mode, press and hold the MODE button for about 2 seconds to enter the date setting, and complete the setting with the UP/DOWN button in the following order, and press and hold to quickly increment/decrement.

Year → month → day → exit

Setting range:Month is 1~12、Date is 1~31、Year is 2000~2099.

If no key is operated longer than 10 seconds,the system will exit setting mode automatically and save the set data,returning to the time mode.

(3)Alarm setting

In any mode, press the ALARM button to display the alarm mode.

In the alarm mode, press the ALARM button to turn on/off the alarm.

In any mode, press and hold the ALARM button for about 2 seconds to enter the setting state.

Time → minute → snooze time → select working day alarm (1-7/1-6/1-5) → exit

Setting range:Hour is 1~12 or 0~23、minute is 00~59,Snooze time range is 1-60 minutes, default 5 minutes.

In setting mode,if no key is operated longer than 10 seconds,the system will exit setting mode automatically, return to time mode.

When any alarm arrives at the point, it will automatically return to the alarm mode, and the sound of "Drips" is made, gradually getting faster from slower.

At the same time, the alarm icon flashes. At this time, press any key to stop the alarm, or no key operation the sound will continue for 1 minute then stop the alarm, but the alarm icon will not disappear.

When the alarm sounds, press the SNOOZE button to pause the alarm, start a snooze, the snooze sign flashes; press the other button to stop the alarm and not enter the snooze.

During the snooze interval, press other keys to turn off snooze; pressing the SNOOZE/LIGHT button does not affect snooze. When the alarm stops ringing, the alarm status is displayed, and after 10 seconds, it returns to the time status.

In the setting state, the alarm does not sound at the point.

(4)Temperature function

Automatically detects the current ambient temperature at power-on. Normal measurement range-10℃-50℃ (14℉ ~122℉).

Temperature below -10℃ shows -10℃, above 50℃ shows 50℃.

Detect the temperature once every 10 seconds, press the DOWN button for the ℃/℉ conversion in the temperature mode.

Press and hold the MODE button in the temperature mode until there is a "BI" sound. It will display the time and date and temperature in turn. The time is displayed for 10 seconds. The date and temperature are displayed for 3 seconds. Press and hold the MODE button in the temperature mode again, it will return to the time mode.

(5)Night mode

In normal time, date, temperature mode, press the SNOOZE button to directly adjust the brightness. (High-Middle-Low-Off, three level of brightness)

In the time mode, press the MODE button 3 times to enter the night setting mode, press UP or DOWN to turn on/off the night mode (the night mode is turned off by default).

After the night mode is turned on, the default is half-bright by 18:00 to 6:00. When the night mode is ON, press and hold the MODE button for about 2 seconds to enter the night mode time setting.

The setting order is: start time → start minute → end time → end minute

The start time is displayed as XX:XX and the end time is displayed as X:XX.

(6)Projection function

The projection adopts LCD display, no matter what mode the LED main screen displays, the projection only displays the time.

In normal time, date, temperature mode, press the PROJECTOION button to directly adjust the brightness. (High-Low-Off, two level of brightness)

Bedienungsanleitung

NOTIZ:

- 1. Diese Uhr kann nur über ein USB-Kabel mit Strom versorgt werden (Adapter nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Die Knopfzellenbatterie dient nur der Speicherfunktion. Die Uhr lässt sich nicht einschalten.**
- 2. Projizieren Sie auf die Rückwand der Uhr, sie zeigt die richtige Uhrzeit an. Projekt vor der Uhr, die Zeit ist auf dem Kopf, kann nicht sein umgedreht.**
- 3. Wenn Sie nachts beim Schlafen nicht durch das Licht gestört werden möchten, können Sie die Bildschirmhelligkeit und die Projektionshelligkeit ändern. Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Anweisungen: (5) Nachtmodus und (6) Projektionsfunktion. Wenn Sie Fragen haben, sehen Sie sich bitte das Video auf der Detailseite an.**

Anweisungen:

Beim Einschalten leuchtet die LED etwa 2 Sekunden lang vollständig, dann wechselt „BI“ in den normalen Uhrmodus, das voreingestellte 24-Stunden-System ist 0:00.

Drücken Sie im normalen Uhrmodus die MODE-Taste, um in der folgenden Reihenfolge in den entsprechenden Funktionsmodus zu wechseln:

Uhrmodus → Datumsmodus → Temperaturmodus → Nachtmodus EIN/AUS

(1) Zeiteinstellung:

Halten Sie im normalen Zeitmodus die MODE-Taste etwa 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den Zeiteinstellungsmodus zu gelangen, und schließen Sie die Einstellung mit den UP/DOWN-Tasten in der folgenden Reihenfolge ab. Zum Erhöhen und Verringern gedrückt halten.

12/24 Stunden Umrechnung → Stunde → Minute → Ausgang

Wechseln Sie zum 12-Stunden-Format. Das Zeichen „Nachmittag PM“ wird angezeigt.

Einstellbereich: Stunde ist 1–12 oder 0–23, Minute ist 00–59.

Beim Ändern der Stunde wird die Sekunde nicht gelöscht, beim Ändern der Minute wird die Sekunde gelöscht.

Wird länger als 10 Sekunden keine Taste betätigt, beendet das System den Einstellmodus automatisch und speichert die eingestellten Daten.

(2) Datumeinstellung

Drücken Sie im normalen Zeitmodus die MODE-Taste, um in den Datumsmodus zu wechseln.

Halten Sie im Datumsmodus die MODE-Taste etwa 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Datumeinstellung aufzurufen. Schließen Sie die Einstellung mit den AUF-/AB-Tasten in der folgenden Reihenfolge ab. Halten Sie die Taste gedrückt, um schnell zu erhöhen/verringern.

Jahr $\bar{y}$ Monat $\bar{y}$ Tag $\bar{y}$ Ausgang

Einstellbereich: Monat ist 1–12, Datum ist 1–31, Jahr ist 2000–2099.

Wenn länger als 10 Sekunden keine Taste betätigt wird, verlässt das System den Einstellmodus automatisch, speichert die eingestellten Daten und kehrt in den Uhrzeitmodus zurück.

(3) Alarmeinstellung

Drücken Sie in einem beliebigen Modus die ALARM-Taste, um den Alarmmodus anzuzeigen.

Drücken Sie im Alarmmodus die ALARM-Taste, um den Alarm ein-/auszuschalten.

Halten Sie in einem beliebigen Modus die ALARM-Taste etwa 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um in den Einstellzustand zu gelangen.

Uhrzeit $\bar{y}$ Minute $\bar{y}$ Schlummerzeit $\bar{y}$ Werktagsalarm auswählen (1-7/1-6/1-5) $\bar{y}$ beenden

Einstellbereich: Stunde ist 1–12 oder 0–23, Minute ist 00–59, Schlummerzeitbereich ist 1–60 Minuten, Standard 5 Minuten.

Wenn im Einstellmodus länger als 10 Sekunden keine Taste gedrückt wird, verlässt das System den Einstellmodus automatisch und kehrt zum Zeitmodus zurück.

Wenn ein Alarm den Punkt erreicht, wird automatisch in den Alarmmodus zurückgekehrt und der Ton „Tropfen“ ertönt, der zunächst langsam und dann schneller wird.

Gleichzeitig blinkt das Alarmsymbol. Drücken Sie jetzt eine beliebige Taste, um den Alarm zu stoppen. Wenn Sie keine Taste drücken, wird der Ton 1 Minute lang fortgesetzt und dann wird der Alarm gestoppt, das Alarmsymbol verschwindet jedoch nicht.

Wenn der Alarm ertönt, drücken Sie die SNOOZE-Taste, um den Alarm anzuhalten und eine Schlummerfunktion zu starten. Das Schlummersymbol blinkt. Drücken Sie die andere Taste, um den Alarm zu stoppen und nicht in die Schlummerfunktion zu wechseln.

Drücken Sie während der Schlummerzeit andere Tasten, um die Schlummerfunktion auszuschalten. Das Drücken der SNOOZE/LIGHT-Taste hat keine Auswirkungen auf die Schlummerfunktion. Wenn der Alarm aufhört zu klingeln, wird der Alarmstatus angezeigt und nach 10 Sekunden wird wieder der Zeitstatus angezeigt.

Im Einstellzustand ertönt an dieser Stelle kein Alarm.

(4)Temperaturfunktion

Erkennt beim Einschalten automatisch die aktuelle Umgebungstemperatur. Normaler Messbereich: 10–50 °C (14–122 °F).

Bei Temperaturen unter -10 °C wird -10 °C angezeigt, über 50 °C wird 50 °C angezeigt.

Ermitteln Sie die Temperatur alle 10 Sekunden und drücken Sie die Taste DOWN für die Umrechnung von °F in °C im Temperaturmodus.

Halten Sie die MODE-Taste im Temperaturmodus gedrückt, bis ein „BI“-Ton ertönt. Es werden nacheinander Uhrzeit, Datum und Temperatur angezeigt. Die Uhrzeit wird 10 Sekunden lang angezeigt. Datum und Temperatur werden 3 Sekunden lang angezeigt. Drücken und halten Sie die MODE-Taste im Temperaturmodus erneut, um in den Uhrzeitmodus zurückzukehren.

(5)Nachtmodus

Drücken Sie im normalen Zeit-, Datums- und Temperaturmodus die SNOOZE-Taste, um die Helligkeit direkt anzupassen. (Hoch-Mittel-Niedrig-Aus, drei Helligkeitsstufen)

Drücken Sie im Zeitmodus dreimal die MODE-Taste, um in den Nachteinstellungsmodus zu gelangen, drücken Sie UP oder DOWN, um den Nachtmodus ein-/auszuschalten (der Nachtmodus ist standardmäßig ausgeschaltet).

Nachdem der Nachtmodus eingeschaltet wurde, ist die Standardeinstellung zwischen 18:00 und 6:00 Uhr halbhell. Wenn der Nachtmodus eingeschaltet ist, halten Sie die MODE-Taste etwa 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Zeiteinstellung für den Nachtmodus aufzurufen.

Die Reihenfolge der Einstellungen ist: Startzeit → Startminute → Endzeit → Endminute

Die Startzeit wird als XX:XX und die Endzeit als X:XX angezeigt.

(6)Projektionsfunktion

Die Projektion erfolgt über eine LCD-Anzeige. Unabhängig davon, welchen Modus der LED-Hauptbildschirm anzeigt, zeigt die Projektion nur die Uhrzeit an.

Drücken Sie im normalen Zeit-, Datums- und Temperaturmodus die PROJECTION-Taste, um die Helligkeit direkt anzupassen. (Hoch-Niedrig-Aus, zwei Helligkeitsstufen)

Manuel d'utilisation

NOTE:

1. Cette horloge ne peut être alimentée que par un câble USB (adaptateur non inclus). La pile bouton est uniquement destinée à la fonction mémoire. Impossible d'allumer l'horloge.
2. Projetez-le sur le mur arrière de l'horloge, il affiche l'heure correcte. Projet devant l'horloge, l'heure est à l'envers, impossible renversé.
3. Si vous ne voulez pas être dérangé par les lumières lorsque vous dormez la nuit, vous pouvez modifier la luminosité de l'écran et la luminosité de la projection. Veuillez vous référer aux instructions ci-dessous : (5) Mode nuit et (6) Fonction de projection. Si vous avez des questions, veuillez vous référer à la vidéo dans la page de détails.

Instructions:

À la mise sous tension, la LED s'affiche complètement pendant environ 2 secondes, puis « BI » entre en mode horloge normal, le système 24 heures par défaut est 0:00.

En mode horloge normal, appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour accéder au mode de fonction correspondant dans l'ordre suivant :

Mode horloge → mode date → mode température → mode nuit ON/OFF

(1) Réglage de l'heure :

En mode horaire normal, appuyez sur le bouton MODE et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant environ 2 secondes pour accéder au mode de réglage de l'heure et terminez le réglage avec le bouton HAUT/BAS dans l'ordre suivant. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pour augmenter et diminuer.

Conversion 12/24 heures → heure → minute → sortie

Passer au format 12 heures Le signe PM de l'après-midi s'affiche.

Plage de réglage : l'heure est de 1 à 12 ou de 0 à 23, la minute est de 00 à 59.

Changez l'heure, la seconde n'est pas effacée, la minute est modifiée et la seconde est effacée.

Si aucune touche n'est actionnée pendant plus de 10 secondes, le système quittera automatiquement le mode de réglage et enregistrera les données définies.

(2) Réglage de la date

En mode heure normale, appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour accéder au mode date.

En mode date, appuyez sur le bouton MODE et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant environ 2 secondes pour accéder au réglage de la date, puis terminez le réglage avec le bouton HAUT/BAS dans l'ordre suivant, puis appuyez et maintenez enfoncé pour augmenter/diminuer rapidement.

Année → mois → jour → sortie

Plage de réglage : le mois est de 1 à 12, la date est de 1 à 31, l'année est de 2000 à 2099.

Si aucune touche n'est actionnée pendant plus de 10 secondes, le système quittera automatiquement le mode de réglage et enregistrera les données définies, revenant au mode horaire.

(3) Réglage de l'alarme

Dans n'importe quel mode, appuyez sur le bouton ALARM pour afficher le mode alarme.

En mode alarme, appuyez sur le bouton ALARM pour activer/désactiver l'alarme.

Dans n'importe quel mode, appuyez et maintenez le bouton ALARM pendant environ 2 secondes pour accéder à l'état de réglage.

Heure → minute → heure de répétition → sélectionner l'alarme du jour ouvrable (1-7/1-6/1-5) → quitter

Plage de réglage : l'heure est de 1 à 12 ou de 0 à 23, la minute est de 00 à 59, la plage de temps de répétition est de 1 à 60 minutes, la valeur par défaut est de 5 minutes.

En mode de réglage, si aucune touche n'est actionnée pendant plus de 10 secondes, le système quittera automatiquement le mode de réglage et reviendra au mode horaire.

Lorsqu'une alarme arrive à ce point, elle revient automatiquement au mode alarme et le son de « Gouttes » est émis, devenant progressivement plus rapide à partir de plus lent.

En même temps, l'icône d'alarme clignote. À ce moment, appuyez sur n'importe quelle touche pour arrêter l'alarme, ou si aucune touche n'est actionnée, le son continuera pendant 1 minute puis l'alarme s'arrêtera, mais l'icône d'alarme ne disparaîtra pas.

Lorsque l'alarme sonne, appuyez sur le bouton SNOOZE pour mettre l'alarme en pause, démarrer une répétition, le signe de répétition clignote ; appuyez sur l'autre bouton pour arrêter l'alarme et ne pas entrer en répétition.

Pendant l'intervalle de répétition, appuyez sur d'autres touches pour désactiver la répétition ; appuyer sur le bouton SNOOZE/LIGHT n'affecte pas la répétition. Lorsque l'alarme cesse de sonner, l'état de l'alarme s'affiche et après 10 secondes, elle revient à l'état de l'heure.

Dans l'état de réglage, l'alarme ne retentit pas à ce moment-là.

(4) Fonction de température

Détecte automatiquement la température ambiante actuelle à la mise sous tension. Plage de mesure normale -10 ~ 50 (14122).

Une température inférieure à -10 indique -10 , une température supérieure à 50 indique 50 .

Détectez la température une fois toutes les 10 secondes, appuyez sur le bouton BAS pour la conversion / en mode température.

Appuyez sur le bouton MODE et maintenez-le enfoncé en mode température jusqu'à ce qu'un son « BI » retentisse. L'heure, la date et la température s'affichent tour à tour. L'heure s'affiche pendant 10 secondes. La date et la température s'affichent pendant 3 secondes. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton MODE et maintenez-le enfoncé en mode température pour revenir au mode heure.

(5) Mode nuit

En mode heure normale, date, température, appuyez sur le bouton SNOOZE pour régler directement la luminosité. (Élevé-Moyen-Faible-Arrêt, trois niveaux de luminosité)

En mode horaire, appuyez 3 fois sur le bouton MODE pour accéder au mode de réglage nuit, appuyez sur HAUT ou BAS pour activer/désactiver le mode nuit (le mode nuit est désactivé par défaut).

Une fois le mode nuit activé, la valeur par défaut est à moitié lumineuse de 18h00 à 6h00.

Lorsque le mode nuit est activé, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton MODE pendant environ 2 secondes pour accéder au réglage de l'heure du mode nuit.

L'ordre de réglage est : heure de début → minute de début → heure de fin → minute de fin

L'heure de début est affichée comme XX:XX et l'heure de fin est affichée comme X:XX.

(6) Fonction de projection

La projection adopte un écran LCD, quel que soit le mode d'affichage de l'écran principal LED, la projection affiche uniquement l'heure.

En mode heure normale, date, température, appuyez sur le bouton PROJECTION pour régler directement la luminosité. (Haut-Bas-Off, deux niveaux de luminosité)

Manuale d'uso

NOTA:

- 1. Questo orologio può essere alimentato solo tramite cavo USB (adattatore non incluso). La batteria a bottone è solo per la funzione di memoria. Non riesce ad accendere l'orologio.**
- 2. Proietta sulla parete posteriore dell'orologio: visualizza l'ora esatta. Proietta davanti all'orologio, il tempo è capovolto, non può essere invertita.**
- 3. Se non vuoi essere disturbato dalle luci quando dormi di notte, puoi modificare la luminosità dello schermo e la luminosità della proiezione. Fai riferimento alle istruzioni di seguito: (5) Modalità notturna e (6) Funzione di proiezione. Per qualsiasi domanda, fare riferimento al video nella pagina dei dettagli.**

Istruzioni:

All'accensione, il LED viene visualizzato completamente per circa 2 secondi, quindi "BI" entra nella modalità orologio normale; il sistema predefinito a 24 ore è 0:00.

In modalità orologio normale, premere il pulsante MODE per accedere alla modalità di funzione corrispondente nel seguente ordine:

Modalità orologio → modalità data → modalità temperatura → modalità notte ON/OFF

(1) Impostazione dell'ora:

Nella modalità orologio normale, premere e tenere premuto il pulsante MODE per circa 2 secondi per entrare nella modalità di impostazione dell'orario e completare l'impostazione con il pulsante UP/DOWN nel seguente ordine. Premere e tenere premuto per aumentare e diminuire.

Conversione 12/24 ore → ora → minuto → esci

Passa al formato a 12 ore. Viene visualizzato il simbolo Afternoon PM.

Intervallo di impostazione: l'ora è 1~12 o 0~23, i minuti sono 00~59.

Cambia l'ora, i secondi non vengono cancellati, i minuti vengono cambiati e i secondi vengono cancellati.

Se non viene premuto alcun tasto per più di 10 secondi, il sistema uscirà automaticamente dalla modalità di impostazione e salverà i dati impostati.

(2) Impostazione della data

Nello stato di ora normale, premere il pulsante MODE per accedere alla modalità data.

In modalità data, tenere premuto il pulsante MODE per circa 2 secondi per accedere all'impostazione della data, quindi completare l'impostazione con il pulsante SU/GIÙ nel seguente ordine e tenere premuto per aumentare/diminuire rapidamente.

Anno $\bar{y}$ mese $\bar{y}$ giorno $\bar{y}$ uscita

Intervallo di impostazione: il mese è $\bar{y}$ 12, la data è $\bar{y}$ 31, l'anno è 2000 $\bar{y}$ 2099.

Se non viene premuto alcun tasto per più di 10 secondi, il sistema uscirà automaticamente dalla modalità di impostazione e salverà i dati impostati, tornando alla modalità ora.

(3) Impostazione allarme

In qualsiasi modalità, premere il pulsante ALARM per visualizzare la modalità sveglia.

In modalità sveglia, premere il pulsante ALARM per accendere/spegnere la sveglia.

In qualsiasi modalità, tenere premuto il pulsante ALARM per circa 2 secondi per accedere allo stato di impostazione.

Ora $\bar{y}$ minuti $\bar{y}$ tempo di ripetizione $\bar{y}$ selezione sveglia giorno lavorativo (1-7/1-6/1-5) $\bar{y}$ esci

Intervallo di impostazione: l'ora è $\bar{y}$ 12 o $\bar{y}$ 23, i minuti sono 00 $\bar{y}$ 59, l'intervallo del tempo di ripetizione è 1-60 minuti, l'impostazione predefinita è 5 minuti.

In modalità impostazione, se non viene premuto alcun tasto per più di 10 secondi, il sistema uscirà automaticamente dalla modalità impostazione e tornerà alla modalità ora.

Quando un allarme raggiunge il punto, torna automaticamente alla modalità allarme e viene emesso il suono "Drips", che diventa gradualmente più veloce e più lento.

Allo stesso tempo, l'icona dell'allarme lampeggia. A questo punto, premere un tasto qualsiasi per interrompere l'allarme, o nessuna operazione di tasto il suono continuerà per 1 minuto poi interromperà l'allarme, ma l'icona dell'allarme non scomparirà.

Quando suona la sveglia, premere il pulsante SNOOZE per mettere in pausa la sveglia, avviare la ripetizione della sveglia, il simbolo della ripetizione lampeggia; premere l'altro pulsante per fermare la sveglia e non attivare la ripetizione della sveglia.

Durante l'intervallo di snooze, premere altri tasti per disattivare lo snooze; premere il pulsante SNOOZE/LIGHT non influisce sullo snooze. Quando la sveglia smette di suonare, viene visualizzato lo stato della sveglia e dopo 10 secondi torna allo stato dell'ora.

Nello stato di impostazione, l'allarme non suona in quel momento.

(4) Funzione temperatura

Rileva automaticamente la temperatura ambiente corrente all'accensione. Intervallo di misurazione normale: 10°C-50°C (14°F-122°F).

Una temperatura inferiore a -10°C indica -10°C, una temperatura superiore a 50°C indica 50°C.

Rileva la temperatura una volta ogni 10 secondi, premere il pulsante GIÙ per la conversione °C/°F in modalità temperatura.

Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante MODE in modalità temperatura finché non si sente un suono "BI". Verranno visualizzati ora, data e temperatura a turno. L'ora viene visualizzata per 10 secondi. La data e la temperatura vengono visualizzate per 3 secondi. Premere e tenere premuto di nuovo il pulsante MODE in modalità temperatura, tornerà alla modalità ora.

(5) Modalità notturna

In modalità normale ora, data, temperatura, premere il pulsante SNOOZE per regolare direttamente la luminosità. (Alto-Medio-Basso-Spento, tre livelli di luminosità)

In modalità ora, premere 3 volte il pulsante MODE per accedere alla modalità di impostazione notturna, premere SU o GIÙ per attivare/disattivare la modalità notturna (la modalità notturna è disattivata per impostazione predefinita).

Dopo aver attivato la modalità notturna, l'impostazione predefinita è mezza luminosità dalle 18:00 alle 6:00. Quando la modalità notturna è attiva, tenere premuto il pulsante MODE per circa 2 secondi per accedere all'impostazione dell'ora della modalità notturna.

L'ordine di impostazione è: ora di inizio ° minuto di inizio ° ora di fine ° minuto di fine

L'ora di inizio viene visualizzata come XX:XX e l'ora di fine viene visualizzata come X:XX.

(6) Funzione di proiezione

La proiezione adotta un display LCD, indipendentemente dalla modalità visualizzata sullo schermo principale a LED, la proiezione visualizza solo l'ora.

In modalità normale di ora, data, temperatura, premere il pulsante PROJECTION per regolare direttamente la luminosità. (Alto-Basso-Spento, due livelli di luminosità)

Manual de usuario

NOTA:

1. Este reloj solo se puede alimentar mediante un cable USB (adaptador no incluido). La pila de botón solo se utiliza para la función de memoria. No se puede encender el reloj.
2. Proyecte sobre la pared posterior del reloj; mostrará la hora correcta. Proyecto frente al reloj, el tiempo está al revés, no puede ser invertido.
3. Si no desea que las luces lo molesten mientras duerme por la noche, puede cambiar el brillo de la pantalla y el brillo de la proyección. Consulte las instrucciones a continuación: (5) Modo nocturno y (6) Función de proyección. Si tiene alguna pregunta, consulte el vídeo en la página de detalles.

Instrucciones:

Encienda, el LED se muestra completamente durante aproximadamente 2 segundos, luego "BI" ingresa al modo de reloj normal, el sistema de 24 horas predeterminado es 0:00.

En el modo de reloj normal, presione el botón MODE para ingresar al modo de función correspondiente en el siguiente orden:

Modo reloj → modo fecha → modo temperatura → modo noche ON/OFF

(1) Ajuste de hora:

En el modo de hora normal, mantenga presionado el botón MODE durante aproximadamente 2 segundos para ingresar al modo de configuración de hora y complete la configuración con el botón ARRIBA/ABAJO en el siguiente orden. Mantenga presionado para aumentar o disminuir la hora.

Conversión de 12/24 horas → hora → minuto → salir

Cambiar al formato de 12 horas. Se muestra el signo de la tarde PM.

Rango de ajuste: la hora es 112 o 023, los minutos son 0059.

Cambia la hora, el segundo no se borra, se cambia el minuto y se borra el segundo.

Si no se presiona ninguna tecla durante más de 10 segundos, el sistema saldrá automáticamente del modo de configuración y guardará los datos configurados.

(2) Configuración de fecha

En el estado de hora normal, presione el botón MODE para ingresar al modo de fecha.

En el modo de fecha, mantenga presionado el botón MODE durante aproximadamente 2 segundos para ingresar a la configuración de la fecha y complete la configuración con el botón ARRIBA/ABAJO en el siguiente orden, y mantenga presionado para incrementar/disminuir rápidamente.

Año → mes → día → salida

Rango de configuración: mes: 1-12, fecha: 1-31, año: 2000-2099.

Si no se pulsa ninguna tecla durante más de 10 segundos, el sistema saldrá automáticamente del modo de configuración y guardará los datos configurados, volviendo al modo de hora.

(3) Configuración de alarma

En cualquier modo, presione el botón ALARMA para mostrar el modo de alarma.

En el modo de alarma, presione el botón ALARMA para encender/apagar la alarma.

En cualquier modo, mantenga presionado el botón ALARMA durante aproximadamente 2 segundos para ingresar al estado de configuración.

Hora → minuto → tiempo de repetición → seleccionar alarma de día laborable (1-7/1-6/1-5) → salir

Rango de configuración: la hora es de 1 a 12 o de 0 a 23, los minutos son de 00 a 59, el rango de tiempo de repetición es de 1 a 60 minutos, el valor predeterminado es 5 minutos.

En el modo de configuración, si no se presiona ninguna tecla durante más de 10 segundos, el sistema saldrá automáticamente del modo de configuración y volverá al modo de hora.

Cuando llega cualquier alarma al punto, automáticamente volverá al modo alarma, y se emitirá el sonido de "Goteo", volviéndose gradualmente más rápido desde más lento.

Al mismo tiempo, el icono de alarma parpadea. En este momento, presione cualquier tecla para detener la alarma, o no presione ninguna tecla; el sonido continuará durante 1 minuto y luego se detendrá la alarma, pero el icono de alarma no desaparecerá.

Cuando suene la alarma, presione el botón SNOOZE para pausar la alarma, iniciar una repetición, el signo de repetición parpadea; presione el otro botón para detener la alarma y no ingresar a la repetición.

Durante el intervalo de repetición de alarma, presione otras teclas para desactivar la repetición de alarma; presionar el botón SNOOZE/LIGHT no afecta la repetición de alarma. Cuando la alarma deja de sonar, se muestra el estado de la alarma y, después de 10 segundos, vuelve al estado de la hora.

En el estado de configuración, la alarma no suena en el punto.

(4) Función de temperatura

Detecta automáticamente la temperatura ambiente actual al encender el dispositivo. Rango de medición normal: 10 - 50 (14 122).

La temperatura por debajo de -10 muestra -10 , por encima de 50 muestra 50 .

Detecta la temperatura una vez cada 10 segundos, presiona el botón ABAJO para la conversión / en el modo de temperatura.

Mantenga presionado el botón MODE en el modo de temperatura hasta que se escuche un sonido "BI". Se mostrarán la hora, la fecha y la temperatura por turno. La hora se muestra durante 10 segundos. La fecha y la temperatura se muestran durante 3 segundos. Vuelva a presionar y mantener presionado el botón MODE en el modo de temperatura; volverá al modo de hora.

(5) Modo nocturno

En modo normal de hora, fecha y temperatura, presione el botón SNOOZE para ajustar directamente el brillo.

(Alto-Medio-Bajo-Apagado, tres niveles de brillo)

En el modo de hora, presione el botón MODE 3 veces para ingresar al modo de configuración nocturna, presione ARRIBA o ABAJO para activar/desactivar el modo nocturno (el modo nocturno está desactivado de manera predeterminada).

Una vez activado el modo nocturno, el valor predeterminado es medio brillante entre las 18:00 y las 6:00.

Cuando el modo nocturno esté activado, mantenga presionado el botón MODE durante aproximadamente 2 segundos para ingresar a la configuración de la hora del modo nocturno.

El orden de configuración es: hora de inicio → minuto de inicio → hora de finalización → minuto de finalización

La hora de inicio se muestra como XX:XX y la hora de finalización se muestra como X:XX.

(6) Función de proyección

La proyección adopta una pantalla LCD, sin importar en qué modo se muestre la pantalla principal LED, la proyección solo muestra la hora.

En el modo normal de hora, fecha y temperatura, presione el botón PROYECCION para ajustar directamente el brillo. (Alto-Bajo-Apagado, dos niveles de brillo)

ユーザーマニュアル

注記：

1. この時計は USB ケーブルでのみ電源を供給できます (アダプターは含まれていません)。ボタン電池はメモリー機能のみに使用されます。

時計の電源を入れることができません。

2. 時計の後ろの壁に投影すると、正確な時間が表示されます。

時計の前に投影すると、時間が逆さまになる、ありえない逆転した。

3. 夜寝るときにライトの邪魔をしたくない場合は、画面表示の明るさと投影の明るさを変更できます。以下の説明を参照してください: (5) ナイトモードと (6) 投影機能。

ご不明な点がございましたら、詳細ページの動画をご参照ください。

説明書：

電源を入れると、LED が約 2 秒間完全に表示され、その後「BI」は通常の時計モードに入ります。デフォルトの 24 時間制は 0:00 です。

通常の時計モードでは、MODE ボタンを押して、次の順序で対応する機能モードに入ります。

時計モード→日付モード→温度モード→ナイトモードON/OFF

(1)時刻設定：

通常時刻モードでは、MODE ボタンを約2秒長押しして時刻設定モードに入り、以下の順でUP/DOWNボタンで設定を完了します。長押しすると増減します。

12/24時間換算→時→分→終了

12 時間制に切り替えると、午後の PM サインが表示されます。

設定範囲：時は1～12または0～23、分は00～59です。

時間を変更しても秒はクリアされず、分が変更されても秒はクリアされます。

10 秒以上キー操作がないと、システムは自動的に設定モードを終了し、設定データを保存します。

(2)日付設定

通常時刻の状態ではMODEボタンを押すと日付モードになります。

日付モードでは、MODEボタンを約2秒長押しして日付設定に入り、以下の順番でUP/DOWNボタンで設定を完了し、長押しすると素早く増減します。

年→月→日→終了

設定範囲：月は1～12、日付は1～31、年は2000～2099です。

10秒以上キー操作がないと、自動的に設定モードを終了し、設定データを保存し、時刻モードに戻ります。

(3)アラーム設定

どのモードでもALARMボタンを押すとアラームモードが表示されます。

アラームモードでALARMボタンを押すとアラームがオン/オフになります。

どのモードでもALARMボタンを約2秒長押しすると設定状態になります。

時間 → 分 → スヌーズ時間 → 営業日アラームを選択 (1-7/1-6/1-5) → 終了

設定範囲：時は1～12または0～23、分は00～59、スヌーズ時間の範囲は1～60分、デフォルトは5分です。

設定モードで10秒以上キー操作がないと、システムは自動的に設定モードを終了し、時刻モードに戻ります。

ポイントに警報が到着すると自動的に警報モードに戻り、「ボツボツ」という音が鳴り、ゆっくりから徐々に速くなります。

同時にアラームアイコンが点滅します。このとき、いずれかのキーを押すとアラームが止まります。キー操作をしないと音が1分間鳴り続けてからアラームが止まりますが、アラームアイコンは消えません。

アラームが鳴ったら、スヌーズボタンを押してアラームを一時停止し、スヌーズを開始します。スヌーズサインが点滅します。アラームを停止し、スヌーズに入らないようにするには、他のボタンを押します。

スヌーズ期間中に他のキーを押すとスヌーズがオフになります。SNOOZE/LIGHT ボタンを押してもスヌーズには影響しません。アラームが鳴り止むとアラーム状態が表示され、10秒後に時刻状態に戻ります。

設定状態ではその時点ではアラームは鳴りません。

(4)温度関数

電源投入時に現在の周囲温度を自動的に検出します。通常の測定範囲は10°C〜50°C (14°F〜122°F)です。

-10°C未満の場合は-10°C、50°C以上の場合は50°Cを表示します。

10秒に1回温度を検知し、温度モードでDOWNボタンを押すと°C/°F変換します。

温度モードでMODEボタンを「B」音が鳴るまで押し続けます。時刻、日付、温度を順番に表示します。時刻は10秒間表示されます。日付と温度が3秒間表示されます。温度モードで再度MODEボタンを長押しすると時間モードに戻ります。

(5)ナイトモード

通常の時刻、日付、温度モードでは、SNOOZEボタンを押して明るさを直接調整します。(高・中・低・オフ、3段階の明るさ)

時刻モードでは、MODE ボタンを3回押して夜間設定モードに入り、上または下を押して夜間モードをオン/オフします(夜間モードはデフォルトでオフになっています)。

ナイトモードをオンにすると、デフォルトでは18:00 から 6:00 までは半分の明るさになります。ナイトモードがオンのときに、MODE ボタンを約2秒間押し続けると、ナイトモードの時間設定に入ります。

設定順序は開始時刻→開始分→終了時刻→終了分です。

開始時刻は「XX:XX」、終了時刻は「X:XX」と表示されます。

(6)投影機能

投影にはLCDディスプレイが採用されており、LEDメインスクリーンがどのモードで表示されても、投影には時刻のみが表示されます。

通常の時刻、日付、温度モードでは、PROJECTOION ボタンを押して明るさを直接調整します。(高・低・オフ、明るさ2段階)

Instrukcja obsługi

NOTATKA:

1. Ten zegar może być zasilany wyłącznie za pomocą kabla USB (adapter nie jest dołączony). Bateria pastylkowa służy wyłącznie do funkcji pamięci. Nie można włączyć zegara.
2. Wyświetlaj na tylnej ścianie zegara, wyświetla prawidłowy czas. Projekt przed zegarem, czas jest do góry nogami, nie może być wywrócony.
3. Jeśli nie chcesz, aby podczas snu przeszkadzały Ci światła, możesz zmienić jasność wyświetlacza i jasność projekcji. Proszę zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją: (5) Tryb nocny i (6) Funkcja projekcji.

Jeśli masz jakieś pytania, zapoznaj się z filmem na stronie szczegółów.

Instrukcje:

Po włączeniu dioda LED jest w pełni wyświetlana przez około 2 sekundy, następnie „BI” przechodzi do normalnego trybu zegara, domyślny system 24-godzinny to 0:00.

W normalnym trybie zegara naciśnij przycisk MODE, aby przejść do odpowiedniego trybu funkcji w następującej kolejności:

Tryb zegara tryb daty tryb temperatury tryb nocny WŁ./WYŁ.

(1)Ustawienie czasu:

W normalnym trybie czasu naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk MODE przez około 2 sekundy, aby wejść w tryb ustawiania czasu i zakończyć ustawianie przyciskami GÓRA/DÓŁ w następującej kolejności. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj, aby zwiększyć lub zmniejszyć.

Konwersja 12/24-godzinna godzina minuta wyjście

Przełącz na format 12-godzinny. Wyświetlany jest znak popołudniowej PM.

Zakres ustawień: Godzina to 1 ~ 12 lub 0 ~ 23, minuty to 00 ~ 59.

Zmień godzinę, sekunda nie zostanie wyczyszczona, minuta zostanie zmieniona, a sekunda zostanie wyczyszczona.

Jeśli żaden klawisz nie zostanie naciśnięty dłużej niż 10 sekund, system automatycznie wyjdzie z trybu ustawień i zapisze ustawione dane.

(2)Ustawianie daty

W normalnym stanie czasu naciśnij przycisk MODE, aby przejść do trybu daty.

W trybie daty naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk MODE przez około 2 sekundy, aby wejść do ustawień daty, a następnie zakończ ustawianie za pomocą przycisku GÓRA/DÓŁ w następującej kolejności, a następnie naciśnij i przytrzymaj, aby szybko zwiększać/zmniejszać.

Rok miesiąc dzień wyjście

Zakres ustawień: miesiąc to 1 ~ 12, data to 1 ~ 31, rok to 2000 ~ 2099.

Jeśli żaden klawisz nie zostanie naciśnięty dłużej niż 10 sekund, system automatycznie wyjdzie z trybu ustawień i zapisze ustawione dane, powracając do trybu czasu.

(3)Ustawienie alarmu

W dowolnym trybie naciśnij przycisk ALARM, aby wyświetlić tryb alarmu.

W trybie alarmu naciśnij przycisk ALARM, aby włączyć/wyłączyć alarm.

W dowolnym trybie naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk ALARM przez około 2 sekundy, aby wejść w stan ustawień.

Czas minuta czas drzemki wybierz alarm w dniu roboczym (1-7/1-6/1-5) wyjdź

Zakres ustawień: godzina to 1 ~ 12 lub 0 ~ 23, minuta to 00 ~ 59, zakres czasu drzemki to 1-60 minut, domyślnie 5 minut.

W trybie ustawień, jeśli żaden klawisz nie zostanie naciśnięty dłużej niż 10 sekund, system automatycznie wyjdzie z trybu ustawień i powróci do trybu czasu.

Gdy jakikolwiek alarm dotrze do punktu, automatycznie powróci do trybu alarmu i rozlegnie się dźwięk „Kapla”, stopniowo przyspieszający od wolniejszego.

Jednocześnie miga ikona alarmu. W tym momencie naciśnij dowolny klawisz, aby wyłączyć alarm. W przeciwnym razie nie zostanie naciśnięty żaden klawisz. Dźwięk będzie odtwarzany przez 1 minutę, a następnie alarm wyłączy się, ale ikona alarmu nie zniknie.

Gdy włączy się alarm, naciśnij przycisk SNOOZE, aby wstrzymać alarm, włączyć drzemkę, znak drzemki zacznie migać; Naciśnij drugi przycisk, aby wyłączyć alarm i nie wchodzić w tryb drzemki.

W czasie drzemki naciśnij inne klawisze, aby wyłączyć drzemkę; Naciśnięcie przycisku SNOOZE/LIGHT nie ma wpływu na funkcję drzemki. Gdy alarm przestanie dzwonić, zostanie wyświetlony stan alarmu, a po 10 sekundach powraca do stanu czasowego.

W stanie ustawienia alarm nie włącza się w danym momencie.

(4) Funkcja temperatury

Automatycznie wykrywa aktualną temperaturę otoczenia po włączeniu zasilania. Normalny zakres pomiarowy - 10 °C - 50 °C (14 °F - 122 °F).

Temperatura poniżej -10 °C pokazuje -10 °C, powyżej 50 °C pokazuje 50 °C.

Wykrywaj temperaturę raz na 10 sekund, naciśnij przycisk W DÓŁ, aby dokonać konwersji °C/°F w trybie temperatury.

Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk MODE w trybie temperatury, aż usłyszysz dźwięk „BI”. Wyświetli po kolei godzinę, datę i temperaturę. Czas jest wyświetlany przez 10 sekund. Data i temperatura są wyświetlane przez 3 sekundy. Ponownie naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk MODE w trybie temperatury, nastąpi powrót do trybu czasu.

(5) Tryb nocny

W normalnym trybie czasu, daty i temperatury naciśnij przycisk SNOOZE, aby bezpośrednio dostosować jasność. (Wysoki-Średni-Niski-Wył., trzy poziomy jasności)

W trybie czasu naciśnij 3 razy przycisk MODE, aby wejść w tryb ustawień nocnych, naciśnij GÓRA lub DÓŁ, aby włączyć/wyłączyć tryb nocny (tryb nocny jest domyślnie wyłączony).

Po włączeniu trybu nocnego domyślnym ustawieniem jest półjasność od 18:00 do 6:00.

Gdy tryb nocny jest włączony, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk MODE przez około 2 sekundy, aby wejść do ustawień czasu trybu nocnego.

Kolejność ustawiania jest następująca: czas rozpoczęcia minuta rozpoczęcia czas zakończenia minuta zakończenia

Czas rozpoczęcia jest wyświetlany jako XX:XX, a czas zakończenia jako X:XX.

(6) Funkcja projekcji

Projekcja wykorzystuje wyświetlacz LCD, bez względu na tryb wyświetlania głównego ekranu LED, projekcja wyświetla tylko czas.

W normalnym trybie czasu, daty i temperatury naciśnij przycisk PROJEKCJA, aby bezpośrednio dostosować jasność. (High-Low-Off, dwa poziomy jasności)

Brugermanual

NOTE:

1. Dette ur kan kun drives af USB-kabel (adapter medfølger ikke). Knapcellebatteriet er kun til hukommelsesfunktion.

Den kan ikke tænde for uret.

2. Projicér på urets bagvæg, det viser korrekt tid.

Projekt foran uret, tiden er på hovedet, kan ikke være omvendt.

3. Hvis du ikke ønsker at blive forstyrret af lyset, når du sover om natten, kan du ændre skærmens lysstyrke og projektionslysstyrke. Se venligst instruktionerne nedenfor: (5) Nattilstand og (6) Projektfunktion.

Hvis du har spørgsmål, se venligst videoen på siden med detaljer.

Instruktioner:

Tændt, lysdioden vises fuldt ud i cirka 2 sekunder, derefter går "BI" ind i den normale urtilstand, standard 24-timers systemet er 0:00.

I normal urtilstand skal du trykke på MODE-knappen for at gå ind i dens tilsvarende funktionstilstand i følgende rækkefølge:

Urtilstand → datotilstand → temperaturlilstand → nattilstand TIL/FRA

(1) Tidsindstilling:

I normal tidstilstand skal du trykke på MODE-knappen og holde den nede i ca. 2 sekunder for at gå ind i tidsindstillingstilstanden og fuldføre indstillingen med OP/NED-knappen i følgende rækkefølge. Tryk og hold for at øge og mindske.

12/24 timers konvertering → time → minut → exit

Skift til 12-timers format Eftermiddag PM-skiltet vises.

Indstillingsområde: Time er 1–12 eller 0–23, minut er 00–59.

Skift time, sekundet slettes ikke, minuttet ændres, og sekundet slettes.

Hvis ingen tast betjenes i mere end 10 sekunder, forlader systemet automatisk indstillingstilstand og gemmer de indstillede data.

(2) Datoindstilling

I normal tidstilstand skal du trykke på MODE-knappen for at gå ind i datotilstand.

I datotilstand skal du trykke på MODE-knappen og holde den nede i ca. 2 sekunder for at indtaste datoindstillingen, og fuldfør indstillingen med OP/NED-knappen i følgende rækkefølge, og tryk og hold nede for hurtigt at øge/mindske.

År $\bar{y}$ måned $\bar{y}$ dag $\bar{y}$ udgang

Indstillingsområde: Måned er 1-12, dato er 1-31, år er 2000-2099.

Hvis ingen tast betjenes i mere end 10 sekunder, forlader systemet automatisk indstillingstilstand og gemmer de indstillede data og vender tilbage til tidstilstanden.

(3) Alarmindstilling

I enhver tilstand skal du trykke på knappen ALARM for at få vist alarmtilstanden.

I alarmtilstand skal du trykke på ALARM-knappen for at slå alarmen til/fra.

I enhver tilstand skal du trykke og holde ALARM-knappen nede i ca. 2 sekunder for at gå ind i indstillingstilstanden.

Tid $\bar{y}$ minut $\bar{y}$ snooze-tid $\bar{y}$ vælg arbejdsdagsalarm (1-7/1-6/1-5) $\bar{y}$ exit

Indstillingsområde: Time er 1-12 eller 0-23, minut er 00-59, Snooze-tidsinterval er 1-60 minutter, standard 5 minutter.

I indstillingstilstand, hvis ingen tast betjenes i mere end 10 sekunder, vil systemet automatisk forlade indstillingstilstand og vende tilbage til tidstilstand.

Når en alarm ankommer til punktet, vil den automatisk vende tilbage til alarmtilstanden, og lyden af "dryp" høres, som gradvist bliver hurtigere fra langsommere.

Samtidig blinker alarmikonet. På dette tidspunkt skal du trykke på en vilkårlig tast for at stoppe alarmen, eller ingen tastbetjening, lyden fortsætter i 1 minut og stopper derefter alarmen, men alarmikonet forsvinder ikke.

Når alarmen lyder, skal du trykke på SNOOZE-knappen for at sætte alarmen på pause, starte en snooze, snooze-tegnet blinker; Tryk på den anden knap for at stoppe alarmen og ikke gå ind i snoozen.

Under snooze-intervallet skal du trykke på andre taster for at deaktivere snooze; Et tryk på SNOOZE/LIGHT-knappen påvirker ikke snooze. Når alarmen holder op med at ringe, vises alarmstatus, og efter 10 sekunder vender den tilbage til tidsstatus.

I indstillingstilstanden lyder alarmen ikke på det punkt.

(4) Temperaturfunktion

Registrerer automatisk den aktuelle omgivende temperatur ved tænding. Normalt måleområde -10°C-50°C (-14°C-122°C).

Temperatur under -10°C viser -10°C, over 50°C viser 50°C.

Registrerer temperaturen en gang hvert 10. sekund, tryk på NED-knappen for at konvertere °C/°F i temperaturlilstand.

Tryk og hold MODE-knappen nede i temperaturlilstand, indtil der er en "BI"-lyd. Det vil vise klokkeslæt og dato og temperatur på skift. Tiden vises i 10 sekunder. Dato og temperatur vises i 3 sekunder.

Tryk og hold MODE-knappen nede i temperaturlilstand igen, den vil vende tilbage til tidstilstand.

(5) Nattilstand

I normal tid, dato, temperaturlilstand skal du trykke på SNOOZE-knappen for direkte at justere lysstyrken. Høj-Mellem-Lav-Fra, tre lysstyrkeniveauer.

I tidstilstand, tryk på MODE-knappen 3 gange for at gå ind i natindstillingstilstand, tryk på OP eller NED for at tænde/slukke for nattilstanden (nattilstanden er slået fra som standard).

Når nattilstanden er slået til, er standarden halvllys fra 18:00 til 6:00.

Når nattilstanden er TIL, skal du trykke på MODE-knappen og holde den nede i ca. 2 sekunder for at gå ind i tidsindstillingen for nattilstand.

Indstillingsrækkefølgen er: starttid → startminut → sluttidspunkt → slutminut

Starttidspunktet vises som XX:XX, og sluttidspunktet vises som X:XX.

(6) Projektionsfunktion

Projektionen anvender LCD-skærm, uanset hvilken tilstand LED-hovedskærmen viser, viser projektionen kun tiden.

I normal tid, dato, temperaturlilstand skal du trykke på knappen PROJECTOION for direkte at justere lysstyrken. (Høj-Lav-Fra, to niveauer af lysstyrke)

Uživatelská příručka

POZNÁMKA:

1. Tyto hodiny lze napájet pouze kabelem USB (adaptér není součástí dodávky).
Knoflíková baterie slouží pouze pro paměťovou funkci.
Nelze zapnout hodiny.
2. Promítněte na zadní stěnu hodin, zobrazuje správný čas.
Projekt před hodinami, čas je vzhůru nohama, nemůže být
obrácený.
3. Pokud nechcete být rušeni světly, když spíte v noci, můžete změnit jas obrazovky
a jas projekce. Přečtěte si prosím pokyny níže: (5) Noční režim a (6) Funkce promítání.

Pokud máte nějaké dotazy, podívejte se na video na stránce podrobností.

Instrukce:

Po zapnutí se LED plně rozsvítí po dobu asi 2 s, poté "BI" přejde do normálního režimu hodin,
výchozí 24hodinový systém je 0:00.

V normálním režimu hodin stiskněte tlačítko MODE pro vstup do příslušného funkčního režimu v
následujícím pořadí:

Režim hodin režim data režim teploty noční režim ZAP/VYP

(1) Nastavení času:

V normálním režimu času stiskněte a podržte tlačítko MODE po dobu asi 2 sekund pro vstup do
režimu nastavení času a dokončete nastavení pomocí tlačítka NAHORU/DOLŮ v následujícím pořadí.
Stisknutím a podržením zvýšíte nebo snížíte.

Převod 12/24 hodin hodina minuta konec

Přepnout na 12hodinový formát Zobrazí se nápis Odpoledne.

Rozsah nastavení: Hodina je 1-12 nebo 0-23, minuta je 00-59.

Změňte hodinu, sekunda se nevymaže, minuta se změní a sekunda se vymaže.

Pokud není stisknuto žádné tlačítko déle než 10 sekund, systém automaticky opustí režim nastavení
a uloží nastavená data.

(2) Nastavení data

V normálním časovém stavu stiskněte tlačítko MODE pro vstup do režimu data.

V režimu data stiskněte a podržte tlačítko MODE po dobu asi 2 sekund pro zadání nastavení data a dokončete nastavení pomocí tlačítka NAHORU/DOLŮ v následujícím pořadí a stisknutím a podržením rychle zvýšíte/snížíte.

Rok měsíc den konec

Rozsah nastavení: Měsíc je 1-12, Datum je 1-31, Rok je 2000-2099.

Pokud není stisknuto žádné tlačítko déle než 10 sekund, systém automaticky opustí režim nastavení a uloží nastavená data a vrátí se do režimu času.

(3) Nastavení alarmu

V libovolném režimu stiskněte tlačítko ALARM pro zobrazení režimu budíku.

V režimu budíku stisknutím tlačítka ALARM budík zapnete/vypnete.

V libovolném režimu stiskněte a podržte tlačítko ALARM po dobu asi 2 sekund, abyste vstoupili do stavu nastavení.

Čas minuta čas odložení vyberte budík pracovního dne (1-7/1-6/1-5) ukončit

Rozsah nastavení: Hodina je 1-12 nebo 0-23minuta je 00-59, Rozsah doby odložení je 1-60 minut, východí 5 minut.

Pokud v režimu nastavení nestisknete žádné tlačítko déle než 10 sekund, systém automaticky režim nastavení opustí a vrátí se do režimu času.

Když jakýkoli alarm dorazí do bodu, automaticky se vrátí do režimu alarmu a ozve se zvuk „Kapání“, který se postupně zrychluje od pomalejšího.

Současné bliká ikona budíku. V tomto okamžiku stiskněte libovolnou klávesu pro zastavení budíku, nebo bez stisknutí tlačítka bude zvuk pokračovat po dobu 1 minuty, poté budík zastavíte, ale ikona budíku nezmizí.

Když zazní budík, stiskněte tlačítko SNOOZE pro pozastavení budíku, spustíte odložení, symbol odložení bliká; Stisknutím druhého tlačítka zastavíte budík a nevstoupíte do odložení.

Během intervalu odložení stiskněte další klávesy pro vypnutí odložení; Stisknutí tlačítka SNOOZE/LIGHT neovlivní opakované buzení. Když budík přestane zvonit, zobrazí se stav budíku a po 10 sekundách se vrátí do stavu času.

Ve stavu nastavení se alarm v daném bodě nespustí.

(4) Funkce teploty

Automaticky detekuje aktuální okolní teplotu při zapnutí. Normální rozsah měření -10°C-50°C (14°F122°F).

Teplota pod -10°C ukazuje -10°C, nad 50°C ukazuje 50°C.

Zjistěte teplotu každých 10 sekund, stiskněte tlačítko DOLŮ pro převod °C/°F v teplotním režimu.

Stiskněte a podržte tlačítko MODE v teplotním režimu, dokud se neozve zvuk „BI“. Postupně zobrazí čas, datum a teplotu. Čas se zobrazí na 10 sekund. Na 3 sekundy se zobrazí datum a teplota. Znovu stiskněte a podržte tlačítko MODE v teplotním režimu, vrátí se do režimu času.

(5) Noční režim

V normálním režimu času, data, teploty stiskněte tlačítko SNOOZE pro přímé nastavení jasu.

Vysoká-Střední-Nízká-Vypnuto, tři úrovně jasu

V časovém režimu stiskněte 3x tlačítko MODE pro vstup do režimu nočního nastavení, stiskněte UP nebo DOWN pro zapnutí/vypnutí nočního režimu (noční režim je standardně vypnutý).

Po zapnutí nočního režimu je výchozí polojas od 18:00 do 6:00.

Když je noční režim zapnutý, stiskněte a podržte tlačítko MODE po dobu asi 2 sekund pro vstup do nastavení času nočního režimu.

Pořadí nastavení je: čas začátku minuta začátku čas konce minuta konce

Čas začátku se zobrazí jako XX:XX a čas konce se zobrazí jako X:XX.

(6) Funkce promítání

Projekce využívá LCD displej, bez ohledu na to, jaký režim zobrazuje hlavní LED obrazovka, projekce zobrazuje pouze čas.

V normálním režimu času, data, teploty stiskněte tlačítko PROJECTION pro přímé nastavení jasu.

Vysoká-Nízká-Vypnuto, dvě úrovně jasu

Gebruikershandleiding

OPMERKING:

1. Deze klok kan alleen worden gevoed via een USB-kabel (adapter niet inbegrepen). De knoopcelbatterij is alleen bedoeld voor de geheugenfunctie. De klok kan niet worden ingeschakeld.
2. Projecteer op de achterwand van de klok, deze geeft de juiste tijd weer. Projecteer voor de klok, de tijd staat op zijn kop, dat kan niet teruggedraaid.
3. Als u 's nachts niet gestoord wilt worden door het licht, kunt u de helderheid van het scherm en de projectiehelderheid wijzigen. Raadpleeg de onderstaande instructie: (5) Nachtmodus en (6) Projectiefunctie.

Als u vragen heeft, bekijk dan de video op de detailpagina.

Instructies:

Bij inschakelen wordt de LED gedurende ongeveer 2 seconden volledig weergegeven, waarna "BI" naar de normale klokmodus gaat, het standaard 24-uursysteem is 0:00 uur.

In de normale klokmodus drukt u op de MODE-knop om de corresponderende functiemodus in de volgende volgorde te openen:

Klokmodus → datummodus → temperatuurmodus → nachtmodus AAN/UIT

(1) Tijdinstelling:

Houd in de normale tijdmodus de MODE-knop ongeveer 2 seconden ingedrukt om naar de tijdinstelmodus te gaan en voltooi de instelling met de OMHOOG/OMLAAG-knop in de volgende volgorde. Houd ingedrukt om te verhogen of te verlagen.

12/24-uurs conversie → uur → minuut → afsluiten

Overschakelen naar het 12-uursformaat Middag PM-bord wordt weergegeven.

Instelbereik: Uur is 1-12 of 0-23, minuut is 00-59.

Verander het uur, de seconde wordt niet gewist, de minuut wordt gewijzigd en de seconde wordt gewist.

Als er langer dan 10 seconden geen toets wordt bediend, verlaat het systeem de instelmodus automatisch en worden de ingestelde gegevens opgeslagen.

(2) Datuminstelling

Druk in de normale tijdstatus op de MODE-knop om naar de datummodus te gaan.

Houd in de datummodus de MODE-knop ongeveer 2 seconden ingedrukt om de datuminstelling te openen. Voltooi de instelling met de OMHOOG/OMLAAG-knop in de volgende volgorde, en houd deze ingedrukt om snel te verhogen/verlagen.

Jaar $\bar{y}$ maand $\bar{y}$ dag $\bar{y}$ afsluiten

Instelbereik: Maand is 1~12, Datum is 1~31, Jaar is 2000 ~ 2099.

Als er langer dan 10 seconden geen toets wordt bediend, verlaat het systeem automatisch de instelmodus, slaat de ingestelde gegevens op en keert terug naar de tijdmodus.

(3) Alarminstelling

Druk in elke modus op de ALARM-knop om de alarmmodus weer te geven.

Druk in de alarmmodus op de ALARM-knop om het alarm aan/uit te zetten.

Houd in elke modus de ALARM-knop ongeveer 2 seconden ingedrukt om naar de instelstatus te gaan.

Tijd $\bar{y}$ minuut $\bar{y}$ snooze tijd $\bar{y}$ selecteer werkdagalarm (1-7/1-6/1-5) $\bar{y}$ afsluiten

Instelbereik: Uur is 1~12 of 0~23, minuut is 00~59, Snooze-tijdbereik is 1-60 minuten, standaard 5 minuten.

Als in de instelmodus langer dan 10 seconden geen toets wordt bediend, verlaat het systeem de instelmodus automatisch en keert terug naar de tijdmodus.

Wanneer er een alarm op het punt arriveert, keert het automatisch terug naar de alarmmodus en klinkt het geluid van "Drips", dat geleidelijk sneller van langzamer wordt.

Tegelijkertijd knippert het alarmpictogram. Druk op dit moment op een willekeurige toets om het alarm te stoppen, of als u geen toets indrukt, zal het geluid gedurende 1 minuut aanhouden en vervolgens het alarm stoppen, maar het alarmpictogram zal niet verdwijnen.

Wanneer het alarm afgaat, drukt u op de SNOOZE-knop om het alarm te pauzeren, een snooze te starten, het snooze-teken knippert; Druk op de andere knop om het alarm te stoppen en niet in de sluimerstand te gaan.

Druk tijdens het snooze-interval op andere toetsen om de snooze uit te schakelen; Het indrukken van de SNOOZE/LIGHT-knop heeft geen invloed op de snooze. Wanneer het alarm stopt met afgaan, wordt de alarmstatus weergegeven en na 10 seconden keert het terug naar de tijdstatus.

In de instellingsstatus klinkt het alarm op dit punt niet.

(4) Temperatuurfunctie

Detecteert automatisch de huidige omgevingstemperatuur bij het inschakelen. Normaal meetbereik -10°C-50°C (-14°C-122°C).

Temperatuur onder -10°C toont -10°C, boven 50°C toont 50°C.

Detecteer de temperatuur elke 10 seconden, druk op de OMLAAG-knop voor de °C/°F-conversie in de temperatuurmodus.

Houd de MODE-knop ingedrukt in de temperatuurmodus totdat u een "BI"-geluid hoort. Het geeft afwisselend de tijd, de datum en de temperatuur weer. De tijd wordt gedurende 10 seconden weergegeven. De datum en temperatuur worden gedurende 3 seconden weergegeven. Houd de MODE-knop opnieuw ingedrukt in de temperatuurmodus, deze keert terug naar de tijdmodus.

(5) Nachtmodus

In de normale tijd-, datum- en temperatuurmodus drukt u op de SNOOZE-knop om de helderheid direct aan te passen. (Hoog-Midden-Laag-Uit, drie helderheidsniveaus)

Druk in de tijdmodus drie keer op de MODE-knop om naar de nachtmodus te gaan. Druk op UP of DOWN om de nachtmodus in of uit te schakelen (de nachtmodus is standaard uitgeschakeld).

Nadat de nachtmodus is ingeschakeld, is de standaardinstelling tussen 18:00 en 06:00 uur half helder. Wanneer de nachtmodus AAN staat, houdt u de MODE-knop ongeveer 2 seconden ingedrukt om naar de tijdsinstelling voor de nachtmodus te gaan.

De volgorde van instellen is: starttijd ° startminuut ° eindtijd ° eindminuut

De starttijd wordt weergegeven als XX:XX en de eindtijd wordt weergegeven als X:XX.

(6) Projectiefunctie

De projectie maakt gebruik van een LCD-scherm, ongeacht welke modus het LED-hoofdscherm weergeeft, de projectie geeft alleen de tijd weer.

In de normale tijd-, datum- en temperatuurmodus drukt u op de PROJECTOION-knop om de helderheid direct aan te passen. (Hoog-Laag-Uit, twee helderheidsniveaus)

사용설명서

메모:

1. 이 시계는 USB 케이블(어댑터는 포함되어 있지 않음)을 통해서만 전원을 공급받을 수 있습니다. 버튼 셀 배터리는 메모리 기능 전용입니다.

시계의 전원을 켤 수 없습니다.

2. 시계 뒷벽에 투사하면 정확한 시간이 표시됩니다.

시계 앞의 프로젝트를, 시간이 거꾸로 되어 있을 수 없습니다.

반전.

3. 밤에 잠을 잘 때 조명의 방해로 받고 싶지 않다면 화면 표시 밝기와 투사 밝기를 변경할 수 있습니다. 아래 지침을 참조하십시오: (5) 야간 모드 및 (6) 투사 기능.

궁금하신 점은 상세페이지 영상을 참고해주세요.

지침:

전원을 켜면 LED가 약 2초 동안 완전히 표시된 다음 "BI"가 일반 시계 모드로 들어가고 기본 24시간 시스템은 0:00입니다.

일반 시계 모드에서 MODE 버튼을 누르면 다음 순서대로 해당 기능 모드로 들어갑니다.

시계 모드 → 날짜 모드 → 온도 모드 → 야간 모드 ON/OFF

(1)시간 설정:

일반 시간 모드에서 MODE 버튼을 2초 정도 길게 누르면 시간 설정 모드로 진입한 후, 아래의 순서대로 UP/DOWN 버튼을 눌러 설정을 완료합니다. 길게 누르면 증가하거나 감소합니다.

12/24시간 변환 → 시 → 분 → 종료

12시간 형식으로 전환 오후 오후 표시가 표시됩니다.

설정 범위:시간은 1~12 또는 0~23, 분은 00~59입니다.

시를 변경하면 초는 지워지지 않고, 분은 바뀌고 초는 지워집니다.

10초 이상 아무 키도 조작하지 않으면 시스템은 자동으로 설정 모드를 종료하고 설정 데이터를 저장합니다.

(2) 날짜 설정

일반 시간 상태에서 MODE 버튼을 눌러 날짜 모드로 들어갑니다.

날짜 모드에서 MODE 버튼을 2초간 길게 누르면 날짜 설정에 진입하고, UP/DOWN 버튼을 다음 순서대로 눌러 설정을 완료한 후 길게 누르면 빠르게 증가/감소됩니다.

년 → 월 → 일 → 종료

설정 범위:월은 1~12, 날짜는 1~31, 연도는 2000~2099입니다.

10초 이상 아무 키도 조작하지 않으면 시스템은 자동으로 설정 모드를 종료하고 설정 데이터를 저장한 후 시간 모드로 돌아갑니다.

(3) 알람 설정

어떤 모드에서든 ALARM 버튼을 누르면 알람 모드가 표시됩니다.

알람 모드에서 ALARM 버튼을 누르면 알람이 ON/OFF 됩니다.

어떤 모드에서든 ALARM 버튼을 약 2초 동안 누르면 설정 상태로 들어갑니다.

시간 → 분 → 스누즈 시간 → 근무일 알람 선택(1-7/1-6/1-5) → 종료

설정 범위:시간은 1~12 또는 0~23, 분은 00~59, 스누즈 시간 범위는 1~60분, 기본값은 5분입니다.

설정 모드에서 10초 이상 아무 키도 조작하지 않으면 시스템은 자동으로 설정 모드를 종료하고 시간 모드로 돌아갑니다.

특정 지점에 알람이 도착하면 자동으로 알람 모드로 돌아가며 "드림" 소리가 나며 느린 속도에서 점차 빨라집니다.

동시에 알람 아이콘이 깜박입니다. 이 때, 아무 키나 누르면 알람이 정지됩니다. 키를 조작하지 않으면 1분 동안 소리가 계속 나다가 알람이 정지되지만 알람 아이콘은 사라지지 않습니다.

알람이 울리면 SNOOZE 버튼을 눌러 알람을 일시 중지하고 스누즈를 시작하면 스누즈 표시가 깜박입니다. 알람을 중지하고 스누즈에 들어가지 않으려면 다른 버튼을 누르세요.

스누즈 간격 동안 다른 키를 눌러 스누즈를 끄십시오. SNOOZE/LIGHT 버튼을 눌러도 스누즈에는 영향을 주지 않습니다. 알람이 울리지 않으면 알람 상태가 표시되며, 10초 후에 시간 상태로 돌아갑니다.

설정상태에서는 해당 시점에는 알람이 울리지 않습니다.

(4) 온도 기능

전원을 켤 때 현재 주변 온도를 자동으로 감지합니다. 일반 측정 범위 -10°C~50°C(14°F~122°F).

-10°C 이하의 온도는 -10°C, 50°C 이상은 50°C를 나타냅니다.

10초에 한 번씩 온도를 감지하고, 온도 모드에서 DOWN 버튼을 누르면 °C/°F로 변환됩니다.

온도 모드에서 'BI' 소리가 날 때까지 MODE 버튼을 길게 누르세요. 시간과 날짜, 온도가 차례로 표시됩니다. 시간은 10초 동안 표시됩니다. 날짜와 온도가 3초 동안 표시됩니다. 온도 모드에서 다시 MODE 버튼을 길게 누르면 시간 모드로 돌아옵니다.

(5) 야간 모드

일반 시간, 날짜, 온도 모드에서 SNOOZE 버튼을 누르면 밝기가 직접 조정됩니다.(고-중-저-끄기, 3단계 밝기)

시간 모드에서 MODE 버튼을 3번 눌러 야간 설정 모드로 들어가고, UP 또는 DOWN을 눌러 야간 모드를 켜거나 끕니다(야간 모드는 기본적으로 꺼져 있습니다).

야간 모드를 켜 후 기본적으로 18시부터 6시까지 반쯤 밝아집니다.

야간 모드가 켜진 상태에서 MODE 버튼을 약 2초 동안 길게 누르면 야간 모드 시간 설정으로 들어갑니다.

설정 순서는 시작 시간 → 시작 분 → 종료 시간 → 종료 분입니다.

시작 시간은 XX:XX로 표시되고 종료 시간은 X:XX로 표시됩니다.

(6) 프로젝션 기능

프로젝션은 LED 메인 화면이 표시하는 모드에 관계없이 LCD 디스플레이를 채택하여 프로젝션은 시간만 표시합니다.

일반 시간, 날짜, 온도 모드에서 PROJECTOION 버튼을 눌러 밝기를 직접 조정합니다.(High-Low-O , 두 가지 밝기 레벨)

Användarmanual

NOTERA:

- 1. Denna klocka kan endast drivas med USB-kabel (adapter ingår ej). Knappcellsbatteriet är endast för minnesfunktion. Den kan inte slå på klockan.**
- 2. Projicera på den bakre väggen av klockan, den visar korrekt tid. Projekt framför klockan, tiden är upp och ner, kan inte vara omvänt.**
- 3. Om du inte vill bli störd av lamporna när du sover på natten kan du ändra skärmens ljusstyrka och projektiionsljusstyrka. Se instruktionerna nedan: (5) Nattläge och (6) Projektiionsfunktion. Om du har några frågor, se videon på informationssidan.**

Instruktioner:

Ström på, lysdioden visas helt i cirka 2s, sedan går "BI" in i det normala klockläget, standard 24-timmarssystemet är 0:00.

I normalt klockläge, tryck på MODE-knappen för att gå in i motsvarande funktionsläge i följande ordning:

Klockläge → datumläge → temperaturläge → nattläge PÅ/AV

(1) Tidsinställning:

I normalt tidsläge, tryck och håll ner MODE-knappen i cirka 2 sekunder för att gå in i tidsinställningsläget och slutföra inställningen med UPP/NER-knappen i följande ordning. Tryck och håll ned för att öka och minska.

12/24 timmars omvandling → timme → minut → utgång

Växla till 12-timmarsformatet Afternoon PM-skylt visas.

Inställningsområde: timme är 1–12 eller 0–23, minut är 00–59.

Ändra timmen, sekunden raderas inte, minuten ändras och sekunden nollställs.

Om ingen knapp används längre än 10 sekunder kommer systemet automatiskt att lämna inställningsläget och spara inställda data.

(2) Datuminställning

I normalt tidsläge, tryck på MODE-knappen för att gå in i datumläget.

I datumläget, tryck och håll ned MODE-knappen i cirka 2 sekunder för att gå in i datuminställningen, och slutför inställningen med UPP/NER-knappen i följande ordning, och tryck och håll ned för att snabbt öka/minska.

År $\bar{y}$ månad $\bar{x}$ dag $\bar{z}$ utgång

Inställningsområde: Månad är 1–12, Datum är 1–31, År är 2000–2099.

Om ingen knapp används längre än 10 sekunder kommer systemet att lämna inställningsläget automatiskt och spara inställda data och återgå till tidsläget.

(3) Larminställning

I vilket läge som helst, tryck på ALARM-knappen för att visa larmläget.

I larmläget, tryck på ALARM-knappen för att slå på/av larmet.

I vilket läge som helst, tryck och håll ner ALARM-knappen i cirka 2 sekunder för att gå in i inställningsläget.

Tid $\bar{t}$ minut $\bar{y}$ snoozetid $\bar{z}$ välj arbetsdagslarm (1-7/1-6/1-5) $\bar{y}$ avsluta

Inställningsområde: timme är 1–12 eller 0–23, minut är 00–59, tidsintervall för snooze är 1–60 minuter, standard 5 minuter.

I inställningsläge, om ingen knapp används längre än 10 sekunder, kommer systemet att lämna inställningsläget automatiskt, återgå till tidsläget.

När ett larm kommer till punkten kommer det automatiskt att återgå till larmläget, och ljudet av "Drips" hörs, som gradvis blir snabbare från långsammare.

Samtidigt blinkar larmikonen. Vid denna tidpunkt, tryck på valfri knapp för att stoppa larmet, eller ingen knapptryckning, ljudet fortsätter i 1 minut och stoppar sedan alarmer, men larmikonen försvinner inte.

När alarmer ljuder, tryck på SNOOZE-knappen för att pausa alarmer, starta en snooze, snooze-tecknet blinkar; Tryck på den andra knappen för att stoppa alarmer och inte gå in i snoozen.

Under snoozeintervallet, tryck på andra tangenter för att stänga av snooze; Att trycka på SNOOZE/LIGHT-knappen påverkar inte snooze. När larmet slutar ringa visas larmstatusen och efter 10 sekunder återgår den till tidsstatus.

I inställningsläget ljuder inte larmet vid punkten.

(4) Temperaturfunktion

Känner automatiskt av den aktuella omgivningstemperaturen när den slås på. Normalt mätområde -10°C-50°C (-14°F-122°F).

Temperatur under -10°C visar -10°C, över 50°C visar 50°C.

Upptäck temperaturen en gång var 10:e sekund, tryck på DOWN-knappen för °C/°F-omvandlingen i temperaturläget.

Tryck och håll ned MODE-knappen i temperaturläget tills det hörs ett "BI"-ljud. Den kommer att visa tid och datum och temperatur i tur och ordning. Tiden visas i 10 sekunder. Datum och temperatur visas i 3 sekunder. Tryck och håll ned MODE-knappen i temperaturläget igen, den återgår till tidsläget.

(5) Nattläge

I normalt läge för tid, datum, temperatur, tryck på SNOOZE-knappen för att direkt justera

ljusstyrkan. (Hög-Mellan-Låg-Av, tre nivåer av ljusstyrka)

I tidsläget, tryck på MODE-knappen 3 gånger för att gå in i nattläge, tryck på UPP eller NER för att slå på/av nattläget (nattläget är avstängt som standard).

När nattläget har aktiverats är standardinställningen halvljus från 18:00 till 6:00.

När nattläget är PÅ, tryck och håll ner MODE-knappen i cirka 2 sekunder för att gå in i nattlägets tidsinställning.

Inställningsordningen är: starttid ° startminut ° sluttid ° slutminut

Starttiden visas som XX:XX och sluttiden visas som X:XX.

(6) Projektionsfunktion

Projektionen använder LCD-skärm, oavsett vilket läge LED-huvudskärmen visar, visar projektionen bara tiden.

I normalt läge för tid, datum, temperatur, tryck på PROJECTION-knappen för att direkt justera ljusstyrkan. (Hög-Låg-Av, två nivåer av ljusstyrka)

JEGYZET:

1. Ez az óra csak USB-kábellel működtethető (az adapter nem tartozék). A gombjelem csak memóriefunkcióra szolgál.

Nem tudja bekapcsolni az órát.

2. Vetítsd ki az óra hátsó falára, a pontos időt mutatja.

Az óra elé vetítve, az idő fejjel lefelé, nem lehet megfordítva.

3. Ha nem szeretné, hogy éjszakai alvás közben zavarják a fények, módosíthatja a képernyő fényerejét és a vetítés fényerejét. Kérjük, olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat: (5) Éjszakai üzemmód és (6) Kivetítés funkció.

Ha kérdése van, nézze meg a videót a részletek oldalán.

Utasítás:

Bekapcsolás, a LED körülbelül 2 másodpercig teljesen kigyullad, majd a "BI" normál óra üzemmódba lép, az alapértelmezett 24 órás rendszer 0:00.

Normál óra üzemmódban nyomja meg a MODE gombot a megfelelő funkció módba való belépéshez a következő sorrendben:

Óra mód dátum mód hőmérséklet mód éjszakai üzemmód BE/KI

(1) Időbeállítás:

Normál idő üzemmódban nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a MODE gombot körülbelül 2 másodpercig, hogy belépjen az időbeállítási módba, és fejezze be a beállítást a FEL/LE gombbal a következő sorrendben. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a növeléséhez és csökkentéséhez.

12/24 órás konverzió óra perc kilépés

Váltson 12 órás formátumra. Megjelenik a délutáni PM jelzés.

Beállítási tartomány: Az óra 1–12 vagy 0–23, a perc pedig 00–59.

Módosítsa az órát, a másodperc nem törlődik, a perc megváltozik, és a másodperc törlődik.

Ha 10 másodpercnél hosszabb ideig egyetlen gombot sem nyomnak meg, a rendszer automatikusan kilép a beállítási módból, és elmenti a beállított adatokat.

(2) Dátum beállítása

Normál időállapotban nyomja meg a MODE gombot, hogy belépjen a dátum módba.

Dátum módban nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a MODE gombot körülbelül 2 másodpercig a dátum beállításához, és fejezze be a beállítást a FEL/LE gombokkal a következő sorrendben, és tartsa lenyomva a gyors növeléshez/csökkentéshez.

Év hónap nap kilépés

Beállítási tartomány: hónap 1-12, dátum 1-31, év 2000-2099.

Ha 10 másodpercnél hosszabb ideig egyetlen gombot sem nyomnak meg, a rendszer automatikusan kilép a beállítási módból, és elmenti a beállított adatokat, majd visszatér az idő üzemmódba.

(3) Riasztás beállítása

Bármely módban nyomja meg az ALARM gombot az ébresztési mód megjelenítéséhez.

Ébresztési módban nyomja meg az ALARM gombot az ébresztés be- és kikapcsolásához.

Bármely módban nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva az ALARM gombot körülbelül 2 másodpercig, hogy belépjen a beállítási állapotba.

Idő perc szundi idő munkanapi ébresztés kiválasztása (1-7/1-6/1-5) kilépés

Beállítási tartomány: az óra 1-12 vagy 0-23, perc 00-59, a szundi időtartama 1-60 perc, alapértelmezett 5 perc.

Beállítás módban, ha 10 másodpercnél tovább nem nyomnak meg gombot, a rendszer automatikusan kilép a beállítási módból, és visszatér az idő üzemmódba.

Ha bármelyik riasztás megérkezik a pontra, az automatikusan visszatér riasztási módba, és megszólal a "Csepegés" hangja, amely a lassabbról fokozatosan felgyorsul.

Ezzel egyidejűleg az ébresztő ikon villog. Ekkor nyomja meg bármelyik gombot az ébresztés leállításához, vagy semmilyen gombnyomásra nem szól a hang 1 percig, majd állítsa le a riasztást, de az ébresztési ikon nem tűnik el.

Amikor megszólal az ébresztő, nyomja meg a SNOOZE gombot az ébresztés szüneteltetéséhez, szundi elindításához, a szundi jele villog. Nyomja meg a másik gombot az ébresztés leállításához, és ne lépjen be a szundiba.

A szundi időtartama alatt nyomja meg a többi gombot a szundi kikapcsolásához; A SNOOZE/LIGHT gomb megnyomása nincs hatással a szundira. Amikor a riasztás abbahagyja a csengést, megjelenik a riasztás állapota, majd 10 másodperc elteltével visszatér az idő állapotába.

Beállított állapotban a riasztás nem szólal meg a ponton.

(4) Hőmérséklet funkció

Bekapcsoláskor automatikusan érzékeli az aktuális környezeti hőmérsékletet. Normál mérési tartomány -10°C-50°C (14°F122°F).

-10 °C alatti hőmérséklet -10 °C, 50 °C felett 50 °C.

Határozza meg a hőmérsékletet 10 másodpercenként, majd nyomja meg a LE gombot a °C/°F konverzióhoz hőmérséklet módban.

Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a MODE gombot hőmérséklet üzemmódban, amíg „BI” hangot nem hall. Felváltva megjeleníti az időt, a dátumot és a hőmérsékletet. Az idő 10 másodpercig látható. A dátum és a hőmérséklet 3 másodpercig látható. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva ismét a MODE gombot a hőmérséklet módban, ekkor visszatér az idő üzemmódba.

(5) Éjszakai mód

Normál idő, dátum, hőmérséklet módban nyomja meg a SNOOZE gombot a fényerő közvetlen beállításához. (Magas-Közép-Alacsony-Ki, három fényerőszint)

Idő üzemmódban nyomja meg 3-szor a MODE gombot az éjszakai beállítási módba való belépéshez, nyomja meg az UP vagy DOWN gombot az éjszakai üzemmód be-/kikapcsolásához (az éjszakai mód alapértelmezés szerint ki van kapcsolva).

Az éjszakai mód bekapcsolása után az alapértelmezett félfényes 18:00 és 6:00 között.

Ha az éjszakai mód BE van kapcsolva, nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a MODE gombot körülbelül 2 másodpercig, hogy belépjen az éjszakai mód időbeállításába.

A beállítási sorrend a következő: kezdési idő kezdési perc befejezési idő befejezési perc

A kezdési időpont XX:XX, a befejezés időpontja pedig X:XX formában jelenik meg.

(6) Vetítési funkció

A vetítés LCD-kijelzőt használ, függetlenül attól, hogy a LED-es főképernyő milyen módban jelenik meg, a vetítés csak az időt jeleníti meg.

Normál idő, dátum, hőmérséklet módban nyomja meg a PROJECTION gombot a fényerő közvetlen beállításához. (Magas-Low-Off, két fényerőszint)

Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΜΑ:

1. Αυτό το ρολόι μπορεί να τροφοδοτηθεί μόνο με καλώδιο USB (δεν περιλαμβάνεται ο προσαρμογέας). Η μπαταρία κουμπιού προορίζεται μόνο για λειτουργία μνήμης. Δεν μπορεί να ενεργοποιήσει το ρολόι.
2. Προβολή στον πίσω τοίχο του ρολογιού, εμφανίζει τη σωστή ώρα. Έργο μπροστά στο ρολόι, η ώρα είναι ανάποδα, δεν γίνεται αντίστροφα.
3. Εάν δεν θέλετε να σας ενοχλούν τα φώτα όταν κοιμάστε το βράδυ, μπορείτε να αλλάξετε τη φωτεινότητα της οθόνης και τη φωτεινότητα της προβολής. Ανατρέξτε στις παρακάτω οδηγίες: (5) Νυχτερινή λειτουργία και (6) Λειτουργία προβολής. Εάν έχετε οποιαδήποτε ερωτήσεις, ανατρέξτε στο βίντεο στη σελίδα λεπτομερειών.

Οδηγίες:

Ενεργοποίηση, η λυχνία LED εμφανίζεται πλήρως για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα, μετά το "BI" εισέρχεται στην κανονική λειτουργία ρολογιού, το προεπιλεγμένο 24ωρο σύστημα είναι 0:00.

Στην κανονική λειτουργία ρολογιού, πατήστε το κουμπί MODE για να εισέλθετε στην αντίστοιχη λειτουργία λειτουργίας με την ακόλουθη σειρά:

Λειτουργία ρολογιού λειτουργία ημερομηνίας λειτουργία θερμοκρασίας νυχτερινή λειτουργία ON/OFF

(1) Ρύθμιση ώρας:

Στην κανονική λειτουργία ώρας, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί MODE για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να μπίετε στη λειτουργία ρύθμισης ώρας και να ολοκληρώσετε τη ρύθμιση με το κουμπί UP/DOWN με την ακόλουθη σειρά. Πατήστε παρατεταμένα για αύξηση και μείωση.

Μετατροπή 12/24 ωρών ώρα λεπτό έξοδος

Μετάβαση στη μορφή 12 ωρών Εμφανίζεται το σημάδι Απογευματινά MM.

Εύρος ρύθμισης: Η ώρα είναι 1 ~ 12 ή 0 ~ 23, τα λεπτά είναι 00 ~ 59.

Αλλάξετε την ώρα, η δεύτερη δεν διαγράφεται, τα λεπτά αλλάζουν και η δεύτερη διαγράφεται.

Εάν δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί κανένα κλειδί για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα βγει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα αποθηκεύσει τα ρυθμιζόμενα δεδομένα.

[2]Ρύθμιση ημερομηνίας

Στην κανονική κατάσταση ώρας, πατήστε το κουμπί MODE για να εισέλθετε στη λειτουργία ημερομηνίας.

Στη λειτουργία ημερομηνίας, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί MODE για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισαχθείτε τη ρύθμιση ημερομηνίας και ολοκληρώστε τη ρύθμιση με το κουμπί PANIC/KATO με την ακόλουθη σειρά και πατήστε παρατεταμένα για γρήγορη αύξηση/μείωση.

Έτος μήνας ημέρα έξοδος

Εύρος ρύθμισης: Ο μήνας είναι 1-12, Η ημερομηνία είναι 1-31, το έτος είναι 2000-2099.

Εάν δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί κανένα κλειδί για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα βγει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα αποθηκεύσει τα ρυθμιζόμενα δεδομένα, επιστρέφοντας στη λειτουργία ώρας.

[3]Ρύθμιση συναγερμού

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατήστε το κουμπί ALARM για να εμφανιστεί η λειτουργία συναγερμού.

Στη λειτουργία αφύπνισης, πατήστε το κουμπί ALARM για να ενεργοποιηθεί/απενεργοποιηθεί το ξυπνητήρι.

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί ALARM για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισέλθετε στην κατάσταση ρύθμισης.

Παρα λεπτό ώρα αναβολής επιλογή ξυπνητηριακού εγχειρίσιμου ημέρας (1-7/1-6/1-5) έξοδος

Εύρος ρύθμισης: Η ώρα είναι 1 - 12 ή 0 - 23, τα λεπτά είναι 00 - 59, το εύρος χρόνου αναβολής είναι 1-60 λεπτά, προεπιλογή 5 λεπτά.

Στη λειτουργία ρύθμισης, εάν κανένα πλήκτρο δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα βγει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα επιστρέψει στη λειτουργία ώρας.

Όταν φθάσει οποιοσδήποτε συναγερμός στο σημείο, θα επιστρέψει αυτόματα στη λειτουργία συναγερμού και ακούγεται ο ήχος του "Drips", που σταδιακά γίνεται ταχύτερος από πιο αργός.

Ταυτόχρονα, το εικονίδιο ξυπνητηρίου αναβοσβήνει. Αυτή τη στιγμή, πατήστε οποιοδήποτε πλήκτρο για να σταματήσετε το ξυπνητήρι ή χωρίς λειτουργία πλήκτρων, ο ήχος θα συνεχιστεί για 1 λεπτό και στη συνέχεια θα σταματήσει το ξυπνητήρι, αλλά το εικονίδιο ξυπνητηρίου δεν θα εξαφανιστεί.

Όταν ηχηθεί το ξυπνητήρι, πατήστε το κουμπί SNOOZE για παύση του ξυπνητηρίου, ξεκινήστε μια αναβολή, το σύμβολο αναβολής αναβοσβήνει. Πατήστε το άλλο κουμπί για να σταματήσετε το ξυπνητήρι και να μην μπειτε στην αναβολή.

Κατά τη διάρκεια του διαστήματος αναβολής, πατήστε άλλα πλήκτρα για να απενεργοποιήσετε την αναβολή. Το πάτημα του κουμπιού SNOOZE/LIGHT δεν επηρεάζει την αναβολή. Όταν το ξυπνητήρι σταματήσει να χτυπά, εμφανίζεται η κατάσταση συναγερμού και μετά από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, επιστρέφει στην κατάσταση ώρας.

Στην κατάσταση ρύθμισης, ο συναγερμός δεν ηχεί στο σημείο.

(4) Λειτουργία θερμοκρασίας

Ανιχνεύει αυτόματα την τρέχουσα θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος κατά την ενεργοποίηση. Κανονικό εύρος μέτρησης: -10°C-50°C (14°F-122°F).

Η θερμοκρασία κάτω από -10°C δείχνει -10°C, πάνω από 50°C δείχνει 50°C.

Ανιχνεύστε τη θερμοκρασία μία φορά κάθε 10 δευτερόλεπτα, πατήστε το κουμπί DOWN για τη μετατροπή °C/°F στη λειτουργία θερμοκρασίας.

Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί MODE στη λειτουργία θερμοκρασίας μέχρι να ακουστεί ένας ήχος "BI". Θα εμφανίσει την ώρα και την ημερομηνία και τη θερμοκρασία με τη σειρά. Η ώρα εμφανίζεται για 10 δευτερόλεπτα. Η ημερομηνία και η θερμοκρασία εμφανίζονται για 3 δευτερόλεπτα. Πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί MODE στη λειτουργία θερμοκρασίας ξανά, θα επιστρέψει στη λειτουργία ώρας.

(5) Νυχτερινή λειτουργία

Σε κανονική λειτουργία ώρας, ημερομηνίας, θερμοκρασίας, πατήστε το κουμπί SNOOZE για να ρυθμίσετε απευθείας τη φωτεινότητα. (Υψηλό-Μέσο-Χαμηλό-Απενεργοποίηση, τρία επίπεδα φωτεινότητας)

Στη λειτουργία ώρας, πατήστε το κουμπί MODE 3 φορές για να μπείτε στη λειτουργία νυχτερινής ρύθμισης, πατήστε ΠΑΝΩ ή ΚΑΤΩ για να ενεργοποιησετε/απενεργοποιησετε τη νυχτερινή λειτουργία (η νυχτερινή λειτουργία είναι απενεργοποιημένη από προεπιλογή).

Αφού ενεργοποιηθεί η νυχτερινή λειτουργία, η προεπιλογή είναι ημίφως από τις 18:00 έως τις 6:00.

Όταν η νυχτερινή λειτουργία είναι ενεργοποιημένη, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί MODE για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισέλθετε στη ρύθμιση ώρας της νυχτερινής λειτουργίας.

Η σειρά ρύθμισης είναι: ώρα έναρξης λεπτό έναρξης ώρα λήξης λεπτό λήξης

Η ώρα έναρξης εμφανίζεται ως XX:XX και η ώρα λήξης εμφανίζεται ως X:XX.

(6) Λειτουργία προβολής

Η προβολή υιοθετεί την οθόνη LCD, ανεξάρτητα από τη λειτουργία που εμφανίζει η κύρια οθόνη LED, η προβολή εμφανίζει μόνο την ώρα.

Σε κανονική λειτουργία ώρας, ημερομηνίας, θερμοκρασίας, πατήστε το κουμπί PROJECTOION για να προσαρμόσετε απευθείας τη φωτεινότητα. (Υψηλή-Χαμηλή-Απενεργοποίηση, δύο επίπεδα φωτεινότητας)

دليل المستخدم

ملحوظة:

1. لا يمكن تشغيل هذه الساعة إلا عن طريق كابل USB (المحول غير متضمن). بطارية الخلية الزرئية مخصصة لوظيفة الذاكرة فقط.

لا يمكن تشغيله على مدار الساعة.

2. قم بوضعه على الجدار الخلفي للساعة، فهو يعرض الوقت الصحيح.

مشروع قدام الساعة، الوقت مقلوب، ممتنعش

عكس.

3. إذا كنت لا تريد أن تشعر بالانزعاج من الأضواء عند النوم ليلاً، فيمكنك تغيير سطوع شاشة العرض وسطوع

العرض. يرجى الرجوع إلى التعليمات أدناه: (5) الوضع الليلي و(6) وظيفة العرض.

إذا كان لديك أي أسئلة، يرجى الرجوع إلى الفيديو في صفحة التفاصيل.

تعليمات:

عند التشغيل، يتم عرض مؤشر LED بالكامل لمدة ثانيتين تقريباً، ثم يدخل "BI" في وضع الساعة العادي، ونظام 24 ساعة الافتراضي هو 0:00.

في وضع الساعة العادي، اضغط على زر MODE للدخول إلى وضع الوظيفة المقابل له بالترتيب التالي:

وضع الساعة → وضع التاريخ → وضع درجة الحرارة → تشغيل/إيقاف الوضع الليلي

(1) ضبط الوقت:

في وضع الوقت العادي، اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر MODE لمدة ثانيتين تقريباً للدخول إلى وضع إعداد الوقت وإكمال الإعداد باستخدام الزر UP/DOWN بالترتيب التالي. اضغط مع الاستمرار للزيادة والنقصان.

تحويل 12/24 ساعة → ساعة → دقيقة → خروج

التبديل إلى تنسيق 12 ساعة يتم عرض علامة بعد الظهر مساءً.

نطاق الإعداد: الساعة من 1 إلى 12 أو من 0 إلى 23 والدقيقة من 00 إلى 59.

غير الساعة، لا يتم مسح الثانية، يتم تغيير الدقيقة، يتم مسح الثانية.

إذا لم يتم تشغيل أي مفتاح لمدة تزيد عن 10 ثواني، فسيخرج النظام من وضع الإعداد تلقائياً ويحفظ البيانات المضبوطة.

(2) تحديد التاريخ

في حالة الوقت العادي، اضغط على زر الوضع للدخول إلى وضع التاريخ.
في وضع التاريخ، اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر MODE لمدة ثابنتين تقريباً للدخول إلى إعداد التاريخ، واكمل الإعداد باستخدام الزر DOWN/UP بالترتيب التالي. لم اضغط مع الاستمرار للزيادة/النقصان بسرعة.

السنة □ الشهر □ اليوم □ الخروج

نطاق الإعداد: الشهر من 1 إلى 12، التاريخ من 1 إلى 31، العام من 2000 إلى 2099.
إذا لم يتم تشغيل أي مفتاح لمدة تزيد عن 10 ثواني، فسيخرج النظام من وضع الإعداد تلقائياً ويحفظ البيانات المصنوعة، ويعود إلى وضع الوقت.

(3) إعداد التنبيه

في أي وضع: اضغط على زر التنبيه لعرض وضع التنبيه.
في وضع التنبيه: اضغط على زر التنبيه لتشغيل/إيقاف التنبيه.
في أي وضع: اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر التنبيه لمدة ثابنتين تقريباً للدخول إلى حالة الإعداد.

الوقت □ الدقيقة □ وقت العقوة □ تحديد منه يوم العمل □ (1-7/1-6/1-5) □ الخروج

نطاق الإعداد: الساعة هي 1 إلى 12، أو 23 إلى 00 الدقيقة هي 00 إلى 59. نطاق وقت العقوة هو 1-60 دقيقة. الافتراضي 5 دقائق.

في وضع الإعداد، إذا لم يتم تشغيل أي مفتاح لمدة تزيد عن 10 ثواني، فسيخرج النظام من وضع الإعداد تلقائياً، ويعود إلى وضع الوقت.

عندما يصل أي إشار إلى هذه النقطة، سيعود تلقائياً إلى وضع التنبيه، ويصدر صوت "التقطير"، ويصبح أسرع تدريجياً من الأبطأ.

وفي الوقت نفسه، يومض رمز التنبيه. في هذا الوقت، اضغط على أي مفتاح لإيقاف التنبيه، أو بدون تشغيل أي مفتاح، سيستمر الصوت لمدة دقيقة واحدة ثم يوقف التنبيه، لكن رمز التنبيه لن يختفي.

عندما يصدر المنبه، اضغط على زر العقوة لإيقاف المنبه مؤقتاً، وأبدأ العقوة. ويومض علامة العقوة: اضغط على الزر الآخر لإيقاف المنبه وعدم الدخول في العقوة.

أثناء فترة العقوة، اضغط على المفاتيح الأخرى لإيقاف تشغيل العقوة: اضغط على زر SNOOZE/LIGHT لا يؤثر على العقوة. عندما يتوقف المنبه عن الرنين، يتم عرض حالة المنبه، وبعد 10 ثواني، يعود إلى حالة الوقت.

في حالة الإعداد، لا يصدر صوت التنبيه عند هذه النقطة.

(4) وظيفة درجة الحرارة

يكتشف تلقائيًا درجة الحرارة المحيطة الحالية عند التشغيل. نطاق القياس العادي-01 درجة مئوية -50 درجة مئوية (14) درجة فهرنهايت 122 ~ درجة فهرنهايت).

درجة الحرارة أقل من 10-درجة مئوية تظهر 10-درجة مئوية، أعلى من 50 درجة مئوية تظهر 50 درجة مئوية.

اكتشف درجة الحرارة مرة واحدة كل 10 ثواني، اضغط على الزر السفلي لتحويل درجة الحرارة في وضع درجة الحرارة.

اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر MODE في وضع درجة الحرارة حتى يصدر صوت "BL"، وسوف يعرض الوقت والتاريخ ودرجة الحرارة يدوية. يتم عرض الوقت لمدة 10 ثانية. يتم عرض التاريخ ودرجة الحرارة لمدة 10 ثوانٍ. اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الوضع في وضع درجة الحرارة مرة أخرى، وسيعود إلى وضع الوقت.

(5) الوضع الليلي

في الوقت العادي والتاريخ ووضع درجة الحرارة، اضغط على زر SNOOZE لضبط السطوع مباشرة. (عالي-متوسط-منخفض-

إيقاف. ثلاثة مستويات من السطوع)

في وضع الوقت، اضغط على زر الوضع 3 مرات للدخول إلى وضع الإعداد الليلي. واضغط لأعلى أو لأسفل لتشغيل/إيقاف الوضع الليلي (يتم إيقاف الوضع الليلي بشكل افتراضي).

بعد تشغيل الوضع الليلي، يكون الوضع الافتراضي نصف ساطع بحلول الساعة 18:00 إلى 6:00. عندما يكون الوضع الليلي قيد التشغيل، اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر الوضع لمدة ثانيتين تقريبًا للدخول إلى إعداد وقت الوضع الليلي.

ترتيب الإعداد هو: وقت البدء □ دقيقة البداية □ وقت النهاية □ دقيقة النهاية

يتم عرض وقت البدء كـ XX:XX ويتم عرض وقت الانتهاء كـ X:XX.

(6) وظيفة الإسقاط

يعتمد جهاز العرض شاشة LCD. يضيء النظر عن الوضع الذي تعرضه شاشة LED الرئيسية، فإن جهاز العرض يعرض الوقت فقط.

في الوقت العادي والتاريخ ووضع درجة الحرارة، اضغط على زر PROJECTION لضبط السطوع مباشرة. (مرتفع ومنخفض ومستويين من السطوع)

Manual do usuário

OBSERVAÇÃO:

1. Este relógio só pode ser alimentado por cabo USB (adaptador não incluído). A bateria tipo botão serve apenas para função de memória. Não é possível ligar o relógio.
2. Projete na parede traseira do relógio, ele exibe a hora correta. Projete na frente do relógio, o tempo está de cabeça para baixo, não pode ser invertido.
3. Se não quiser ser incomodado pelas luzes ao dormir à noite, você pode alterar o brilho da tela e o brilho da projeção. Consulte as instruções abaixo: (5) Modo noturno e (6) Função de projeção.

Se você tiver alguma dúvida, consulte o vídeo na página de detalhes.

Instruções:

Ligado, o LED é totalmente exibido por cerca de 2s, então "BI" entra no modo de relógio normal, o sistema padrão de 24 horas é 0:00.

No modo de relógio normal, pressione o botão MODE para entrar no modo de função correspondente na seguinte ordem:

Modo relógio ↔ modo data ↔ modo temperatura ↔ modo noturno ON/OFF

(1) Configuração de tempo:

No modo de hora normal, pressione e segure o botão MODE por cerca de 2 segundos para entrar no modo de configuração da hora e conclua a configuração com o botão UP/DOWN na seguinte ordem. Pressione e segure para aumentar e diminuir.

Conversão de 12/24 horas ↔ hora ↔ minuto ↔ saída

Mudar para o formato de 12 horas O sinal PM da tarde é exibido.

Faixa de configuração: A hora é 1-12 ou 0-23, o minuto é 00-59.

Altere a hora, o segundo não será apagado, o minuto será alterado e o segundo será apagado.

Se nenhuma tecla for operada por mais de 10 segundos, o sistema sairá automaticamente do modo de configuração e salvará os dados definidos.

(2) Configuração de data

No estado de hora normal, pressione o botão MODE para entrar no modo de data.

No modo de data, pressione e segure o botão MODE por cerca de 2 segundos para inserir a configuração da data e complete a configuração com o botão UP/DOWN na seguinte ordem, e pressione e segure para aumentar/diminuir rapidamente.

Ano $\bar{y}$ mês $\bar{y}$ dia $\bar{y}$ saída

Faixa de configuração: O mês é 1 ~ 12, a data é 1 ~ 31, o ano é 2000 ~ 2099.

Se nenhuma tecla for operada por mais de 10 segundos, o sistema sairá automaticamente do modo de configuração e salvará os dados definidos, retornando ao modo de hora.

(3) Configuração de alarme

Em qualquer modo, pressione o botão ALARM para exibir o modo de alarme.

No modo de alarme, pressione o botão ALARME para ligar/desligar o alarme.

Em qualquer modo, pressione e segure o botão ALARME por cerca de 2 segundos para entrar no estado de configuração.

Hora $\bar{y}$ minuto $\bar{y}$ hora de soneca $\bar{y}$ selecione o alarme do dia útil (1-7/1-6/1-5) $\bar{y}$ sair

Faixa de configuração: a hora é 1 ~ 12 ou 0 ~ 23, o minuto é 00 ~ 59, o intervalo de tempo de soneca é de 1 a 60 minutos, o padrão é 5 minutos.

No modo de configuração, se nenhuma tecla for operada por mais de 10 segundos, o sistema sairá automaticamente do modo de configuração e retornará ao modo de hora.

Quando algum alarme chegar ao ponto, ele retornará automaticamente ao modo de alarme, e o som de "Gotejamentos" será emitido, gradualmente ficando mais rápido a partir de mais lento.

Ao mesmo tempo, o ícone do alarme pisca. Neste momento, pressione qualquer tecla para parar o alarme, ou se nenhuma tecla for operada, o som continuará por 1 minuto e depois interromperá o alarme, mas o ícone do alarme não desaparecerá.

Quando o alarme tocar, pressione o botão SNOOZE para pausar o alarme, iniciar uma soneca, o sinal de soneca pisca; Pressione o outro botão para parar o alarme e não entrar na soneca.

Durante o intervalo de soneca, pressione outras teclas para desligar a soneca; Pressionar o botão SNOOZE/LIGHT não afeta a soneca. Quando o alarme para de tocar, o status do alarme é exibido e, após 10 segundos, ele retorna ao status da hora.

No estado de configuração, o alarme não soa naquele momento.

(4) Função de temperatura

Detecta automaticamente a temperatura ambiente atual ao ligar. Faixa de medição normal: -10°C~50°C (-14°F~122°F).

Temperatura abaixo de -10°C mostra -10°C, acima de 50°C mostra 50°C.

Detecte a temperatura uma vez a cada 10 segundos, pressione o botão PARA BAIXO para a conversão °F/°C no modo de temperatura.

Pressione e segure o botão MODE no modo de temperatura até ouvir um som "BI". Ele exibirá a hora, a data e a temperatura alternadamente. A hora é exibida por 10 segundos. A data e a temperatura são exibidas por 3 segundos. Pressione e segure o botão MODE no modo de temperatura novamente, ele retornará ao modo de hora.

(5) Modo noturno

Na hora normal, data e modo de temperatura, pressione o botão SNOOZE para ajustar diretamente o brilho. 3 níveis de brilho: Alto-Médio-Baixo-Desligado, três níveis de brilho.

No modo hora, pressione o botão MODE 3 vezes para entrar no modo de configuração noturna, pressione UP ou DOWN para ligar/desligar o modo noturno (o modo noturno está desligado por padrão).

Depois que o modo noturno é ativado, o padrão é meio claro das 18h às 6h.

Quando o modo noturno estiver LIGADO, pressione e segure o botão MODE por cerca de 2 segundos para entrar na configuração de horário do modo noturno.

A ordem de configuração é: hora de início ° minuto de início ° hora de término ° minuto de término

A hora de início é exibida como XX:XX e a hora de término é exibida como X:XX.

(6) Função de projeção

A projeção adota display LCD, não importa o modo que a tela principal do LED exibe, a projeção exibe apenas a hora.

No modo normal de hora, data e temperatura, pressione o botão PROJECTOION para ajustar diretamente o brilho. 3 níveis de brilho: Alto-baixo-desligado, dois níveis de brilho.

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ:

1. Αυτό το ρολόι μπορεί να τροφοδοτηθεί μόνο από καλώδιο USB (ο ανταπτόρας δεν περιλαμβάνεται). Η μπαταρία κουμπιού είναι μόνο για τη λειτουργία μνήμης. Δεν μπορεί να ενεργοποιηθεί το ρολόι.

2. Προβολή στον πίσω τοίχο του ρολογιού εμφανίζει τη σωστή ώρα.

Εργο μπροστα από το ρολόι, ο χρόνος είναι αναπόδα, δεν μπορεί να αντιστραφεί.

3. Αν δεν θέλετε να σας ενοχλούν τα φώτα όταν

Κοιμηθείτε τη νύχτα, μπορείτε να αλλάξετε τη φωτεινότητα της οθόνης και τη φωτεινότητα της προβολής. Ανατρεξτε στις παρακάτω οδηγίες: (5) Λειτουργία νύχτας και (6) Λειτουργία προβολής.

Εάν έχετε οποιοδήποτε ερωτήσεις,
ανατρεξτε στο βίντεο
στη σελίδα λεπτομερειών.

Οδηγίες:

Ενεργοποίηση, το LED αναβεί πλήρως για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα, στη συνέχεια το "BI" εισέρχεται στην κανονική λειτουργία ρολογιού, το προεπιλεγμένο σύστημα 24 ωρών είναι 0:00.

Στη λειτουργία κανονικού ρολογιού, πατήστε το κουμπί MODE για να εισέλθετε στην αντίστοιχη λειτουργία του με την ακόλουθη σειρά:

Ρολόι/λειτουργία -> λειτουργία ημερομηνίας -> λειτουργία θερμοκρασίας -> νυχτερινή λειτουργία ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ/ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ

(1) Ρυθμισμό ώρας :

Στην κανονική λειτουργία ώρας, πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί MODE για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να μπειτε στη λειτουργία ρυθμισμού ώρας και ολοκληρώστε τη ρύθμιση με το κουμπί UP/DOWN με την ακόλουθη σειρά: Πατήστε παρατεταμένα για να αυξηθείτε και να μειωθείτε.

12/24 hour conversion → hour → minute → exit

Μεταβαση στη μορφή 12 ωρών. Εμφανίζεται το σύμβολο μ.μ. για το απογέυμα.

Ρυθμισμό εύρους: Ωρά είναι 1-12 η 0-23. Λεπτα είναι 00-59.

Αλλάξτε την ώρα, το δευτερόλεπτο δεν διαγραφεται, το λεπτό αλλάζει και το δευτερόλεπτο διαγραφεται.

If no key is operated longer than 10 seconds, the system will exit setting mode

Αυτόματη αποθήκευση των δεδομένων που έχουν οριστεί.

(2) Ρυθμισμό ημερομηνίας

Σε κανονική κατάσταση χρόνου, πατηθεί το κουμπί MODE για να μπειτε στη λειτουργία ημερομηνίας. Στη λειτουργία ημερομηνίας, πατηθεί παρατεταμένα το κουμπί MODE για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισέλθετε στη ρύθμιση ημερομηνίας και ολοκληρώστε τη ρύθμιση με το κουμπί UP/DOWN με την ακόλουθη σειρά και πατηθεί παρατεταμένα για γρήγορη αύξηση/μείωση.

Έτος -> μήνας -> ημέρα -> έξοδος

Ορισμός εύρους: Μήνας είναι 1~12 Ημερομηνία είναι 1~31 Έτος είναι 2000~2099.

Εάν δεν πατηθεί κανένα πλήκτρο για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα εξέλθει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα αποθηκεύσει τα δεδομένα που έχουν οριστεί, επιστρέφοντας στη λειτουργία ώρας.

(3) Ρύθμιση συναγερμού

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατηθεί το κουμπί ALARM για να εμφανιστεί η λειτουργία συναγερμού

Στη λειτουργία συναγερμού, πατηθεί το κουμπί ALARM για να ενεργοποιηθεί/απενεργοποιηθεί τον συναγερμό

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατηθεί και κρατηθεί πατημένο το κουμπί ALARM για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να μπειτε στην κατάσταση ρύθμισης.

Χρόνος -> λεπτό -> αναβολή ώρας -> επιλογή εργασίας ημέρας συναγερμού (1-7/1-6/1-5) -
έξοδος

Setting range: Hour is 1~12 or 0~23, minute is 00~59, Snooze time range is 1-60 λεπτά, προεπιλογή 5 λεπτά.

Στη λειτουργία ρύθμισης, εάν δεν πατηθεί κανένα πλήκτρο για περισσότερα από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα εξέλθει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα επιστρέψει στη λειτουργία ώρας.

Όταν οποιοδήποτε συναγερμός φτάσει στο σημείο, θα επιστρέψει αυτόματα στη λειτουργία συναγερμού και θα ακουστεί ο ήχος "Drips", ο οποίος θα γίνεται σταδιακά πιο γρήγορος από πιο αργό.

Συγχρόως, το εικονίδιο συναγερμού θα βλαβηθεί. Αυτή τη στιγμή, πατηθεί οποιοδήποτε πλήκτρο για να σταματήσει τον συναγερμό ή καμιά λειτουργία πλήκτρου ο ήχος θα συνεχιστεί για 1 λεπτό και στη συνέχεια θα σταματήσει τον συναγερμό, αλλά το εικονίδιο συναγερμού δεν θα εξαφανιστεί.

Όταν χτυπηθεί το ξυπνητήρι, πατηθεί το κουμπί SNOOZE για να το θέσετε σε παύση, να ξεκινήσετε την αναβολή, το σημάδι αναβολής αναβοσβήνει. Πατηθεί το άλλο κουμπί για να σταματήσει το ξυπνητήρι και να μην μπειτε στην αναβολή.

Κατά τη διάρκεια του διαστήματος αναβολής, πατηθεί άλλα πλήκτρα για να απενεργοποιηθεί την αναβολή. Το τμήμα του κουμπιού SNOOZE/LIGHT δεν επηρεάζει την αναβολή. Όταν το ξυπνητήρι σταματήσει να χτυπά, εμφανίζεται η κατάσταση του ξυπνητήριου και μετά από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, επιστρέφει στην κατάσταση ώρας.

Στη ρύθμιση κατάστασης, ο συναγερμός δεν έχει ότο σημείο.

(2)Πούλον νυμφευσιάζ

Είναι απαραίτητο να κατανοήσετε πώς λειτουργεί το μοντέλο γλώσσας για να το χρησιμοποιήσετε αποτελεσματικά:

Στη λειτουργία ημερομηνίας, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί MODE για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισαχθείτε τη ρύθμιση ημερομηνίας και ολοκληρώσετε τη ρύθμιση με το κουμπί PANIC/KATΩ με την ακόλουθη σειρά και πατήστε Κατασκευάστε ένα πρόγραμμα για υπολογιστή:

Έτος αδυναμιά έξοδος

660Z-000Z ip*3 So13 o1'iE-i ip*3 rinUnod3nu H'zL-L ip*3 Sprun O :Suoimend Sodn3

Εάν δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί κανένα κλειδί για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα βγει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα αποθηκεύσει τα ρυθμιζόμενα δεδομένα, επιστρέφοντας στη λειτουργία ώρας.

(3)Πούλον συναγερμού

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατήστε το κουμπί ALARM για να εμφανιστεί η λειτουργία συναγερμού.

Στη λειτουργία αφύπνισης, πατήστε το κουμπί ALARM για να ενεργοποιηθείτε/απενεργοποιηθείτε το ξυπνητήρι.

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί ALARM για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισέλθετε Δεν καταλαβαίνω Πολύνικα:

αυτοδυναμικό χέπτο Εντυπωσιακό % ατμοσφαιρικό ήλιοβασιλευμα (1-7/1-5/1-5) έξοδος

Ευρώς Πυλώνων: Η Ωρα είναι 1 - 12 η 0 - 23, τα λεπτά είναι 00 - 59, το εύρος χρόνου αναβολής είναι 1-60 λεπτά, προεπιλογή 5 λεπτά.

Στη λειτουργία ρύθμισης, εάν κανένα πλήκτρο δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα βγει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα επιστρέψει στη λειτουργία ώρας.

Όταν φθάσει οποιοδήποτε συναγερμός στο σημείο, θα επιστρέψει αυτόματα στη λειτουργία συναγερμού και ακούγεται Ο ρυθμός του "Drips", νω σταδιακά γίνεται ταχύτερος από νω αργό.

Ταυτόχρονα, το ελκυστικό Ευγενεινέλου αναβοβλίζει. Αυτή τη στιγμή, πιθανότατα ολοκληρώνεται την εκκίνηση για να σταματήσετε το Ευγενεινέλο χωρίς χειροκίνητη εκκίνηση, ο ήχος θα συνεχίσει για 1 δευτερόλεπτο και στη συνέχεια θα σταματήσει το Ευγενεινέλο

aXKa στο ελληνικό Ευρωπαϊκό Κοινωνικό δεν θα εξαπαταβιάσει.

Όταν χτυπάει το κουδούνι, πατήστε το κουμπί SNOOZE για να σταματήσετε τον ήχο του κουδουνιού. Στη συνέχεια, ανοίξτε την πόρτα για να δείτε ποιος είναι. Πατήστε το κουμπί βουδούνι για να ανοίξετε την πόρτα.

Κατά τη διάρκεια του διαστήματος αναβολής, πατήστε άλλα πλήκτρα για να απενεργοποιήσετε την αναβολή. Το πλήκτρο του κουμπιού SNOOZE/LIGHT SLEEP επηρεάζει την αναβολή. Όταν το ξυπνητήρι σταματήσει να χτυπά, εμφανίζεται η κατάσταση συναγερμού και μετά από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, επιστρέφει στην Καταψάσων νρας.

Είναι καταπληκτικό, ο συναγερμός μου έχει ένα σέιρο.

HUOMAUTUS:

1. Tämä kello voidaan virittää vain USB-kaapelilla (sovitin ei sisälly). Napinparisto on tarkoitettu vain muistitoimintoon. Se ei voi käynnistää kelloa.
2. Heijastetaan kellon takaseinälle, se näyttää oikean ajan.

Kellotaulun edessä oleva projekti, aika on ylösalaisin, sitä ei voi kääntää.

3. Jos et halua valojen häiritsevän sinua, kun

Yöllä nukuessasi voit muuttaa näytön ja projektorin kirkkautta. Katso lisätietoja kohdista (5) Yötila ja (6) Projektiotoiminto.

Jos sinulla on kysyttävää, katso lisätietoja videosivulta.

Ohjeet:

Käynnistyksen yhteydessä LED-valo palaa täydellä teholla noin 2 sekunnin ajan, minkä jälkeen "BI" siirtyy normaaliin kellotilaan, oletusarvoinen 24 tunnin järjestelmä on 0:00.

Normaalin kellotilan ollessa valittuna, paina MODE-painiketta siirtyäksesi vastaavaan toimintotilaan seuraavassa järjestyksessä:
Kellotila -> päivämääränäyttö -> lämpötila -> yötila päälle/pois päältä

(1) Ajan asetus:

Asetukset-valikossa voit muuttaa laitteen asetuksia. Voit esimerkiksi vaihtaa kieltä, asettaa päivämäärän ja kellonajan tai muuttaa näytön asetuksia.

12/24 hour conversion → hour → minute → exit

Vaihda 12 tunnin muotoon. Iltapäivän PM-merkki näkyy.

Aika-alueen asetus: Tunti on 1~12 tai 0~23. Minuutti on 00~59.

Muuta tunti, sekuntia ei tyhjennetä, minuuttia muutetaan ja sekunti tyhjennetään.

If no key is operated longer than 10 seconds, the system will exit setting mode automaattisesti ja tallenna asetetut tiedot.

(2) Päivämäärän asettaminen

Normaalissa aika tilassa, paina MODE-painiketta siirtyäksesi päivämäärätilaan. Päivämäärätilassa pidä MODE-painiketta painettuna noin 2 sekunnin ajan siirtyäksesi päivämäärän asetukseen ja suorita asetus YLÖS/ALAS-painikkeella seuraavassa järjestyksessä ja pidä painettuna nopeuttaaksesi kasvattamista/vähentämistä.

Vuosi -> kuukausi -> päivä -> poistu

Kuukauden asetusalue: Kuukausi on 1~12 Päivämäärä on 1~31 Vuosi on 2000~2099. Jos mitään näppäintä ei paineta yli 10 sekunnin ajan, järjestelmä poistuu asetustilasta automaattisesti ja tallentaa asetetut tiedot palaten aika-tilaan.

(3) Hälytyksen asetus

Missä tahansa tilassa, paina HÄLYTYS-painiketta näyttääksesi hälytys tilan. Hälytys tilassa, paina HÄLYTYS-painiketta kytkeäksesi päälle/pois päältä hälytyksen. Paina hälytyspainiketta noin 2 sekunnin ajan missä tahansa tilassa siirtyäksesi asetustilaan.

Aika -> minuutti > torkkuaika -> valitse arkipäivähälytys (1-7/1-6/1-5) -
poistu

Setting range: Hour is 1~12 or 0~23, minute is 00~59, Snooze time range is 1-60 minuuttia, oletus 5 minuuttia.

Asetustilassa, jos mitään näppäintä ei paineta yli 10 sekunnin ajan, järjestelmä poistuu asetustilasta automaattisesti ja palaa aikutilaan.

Kun hälytys saapuu pisteeseen, se palaa automaattisesti hälytystilaan, ja kuuluu "Drips"-ääni, joka nopeutuu vähitellen hitaammasta.

Samanaikaisesti hälytyskuvake vilkkuu. Tällöin voit painaa mitä tahansa näppäintä hälytyksen pysäyttämiseksi. Jos et paina mitään näppäintä, ääni jatkuu 1 minuutin ajan ja hälytys pysähtyy, mutta hälytyskuvake ei katoa.

Kun hälytys soi, paina torkkupainiketta keskeyttääksesi hälytyksen ja aloittaaksesi torkun. Torkku-merkki vilkkuu. Paina toista painiketta lopettaaksesi hälytyksen ja ollaksesi siirtymättä torkkuun.

Hälytyksen torkkuvälin aikana voit painaa muita painikkeitä torkutuksen poistamiseksi. TORKKU/VALO-painikkeen painaminen ei vaikuta torkutukseen. Kun hälytys lakkaa soimasta, hälytystila näytetään, ja 10 sekunnin kuluttua se palaa ajan tilaan. Hälytys ei soi asetuksessa.

Manual de utilizare

NOTĂ:

1. Acest ceas poate fi alimentat doar prin cablu USB (adaptorul nu este inclus). Bateria tip buton este doar pentru funcția de memorie. Nu poate porni ceasul.
2. Proiectat pe peretele din spate al ceasului, acesta afișează ora corectă.

Proiect în fața ceasului, timpul este inversat, nu poate fi inversat.

3. Dacă nu vrei să fii deranjat de luminile când ești

Dormiți noaptea, puteți schimba luminozitatea ecranului și luminozitatea proiecției.

Vă rugăm să consultați instrucțiunile de mai jos: (5)

Modul de noapte și (6) Funcția de proiecție.

Dacă aveți întrebări, vă rugăm să consultați videoclipul din pagina de detalii.

Instrucțiuni:

La pornire, LED-ul este afișat complet timp de aproximativ 2 secunde, apoi „BI” intră în modul normal de ceas, sistemul implicit de 24 de ore este 0:00.

În modul normal de ceas, apăsați butonul MODE pentru a intra în modul funcțional corespunzător, în următoarea ordine:

Mod ceas -> mod dată -> mod temperatură -> mod noapte PORNIT/OPRIT

(1) Setarea timpului :

În modul normal de timp, apăsați și mențineți apăsat butonul MODE timp de aproximativ 2 secunde pentru a intra în modul de setare a timpului și finalizați setarea cu butonul UP/DOWN în următoarea ordine. Apăsați și mențineți apăsat pentru a crește și a micșora.

12/24 hour conversion → hour → minute → exit

Treceți la formatul de 12 ore. Semnul PM după-amiază este afișat.

Setarea intervalului: Ora este 1~12 sau 0~23. Minutul este 00~59.

Schimbați ora, secunda nu este ștersă, minutul este schimbat, iar secunda este ștersă.

If no key is operated longer than 10 seconds, the system will exit setting mode automat și salvezi datele setate.

(2) Setarea datei

În starea normală de timp, apăsați butonul MODE pentru a intra în modul dată.

În modul de dată, apăsați și mențineți apăsat butonul MODE timp de aproximativ

2 secunde pentru a intra în setarea datei și finalizați setarea cu butonul

UP/DOWN în următoarea ordine și apăsați și mențineți apăsat pentru a incrementa/decrementa rapid.

An -> lună -> zi -> ieșire

Setarea intervalului: Luna este 1~12 Data este 1~31 Anul este 2000~2099.

Dacă nu se apasă nicio tastă mai mult de 10

secunde, sistemul va ieși automat din modul de setare și

va salva datele setate, revenind la modul de timp.

(3) Setarea alarmei

În orice mod, apăsați butonul ALARMĂ pentru a afișa modul alarmă.

În modul alarmă, apăsați butonul ALARMĂ pentru a porni/opri alarma.

În orice mod, apăsați și mențineți apăsat butonul ALARM timp de

aproximativ 2 secunde pentru a intra în starea de setare.

Timp -> minut > amânare timp -> selectați alarma zilei lucrătoare (1-7/1-6/1-5) -
Ieșire

Setting range: Hour is 1~12 or 0~23, minute is 00~59, Snooze time range is 1-60 minute, implicit 5 minute.

În modul de setare, dacă nu se apasă nicio tastă mai mult de 10 secunde, sistemul va ieși automat din modul de setare și va reveni la modul de timp.

Când o alarmă ajunge la punct, aceasta va reveni automat în modul alarmă, iar sunetul de „Picături” este emis, crescând treptat de la mai lent.

În același timp, pictograma de alarmă clipește. În acest moment, apăsați orice tastă pentru a opri alarma sau, dacă nu se apasă nicio tastă, sunetul va continua timp de 1 minut, apoi va opri alarma, dar pictograma de alarmă nu va dispărea.

Când sună alarma, apăsați butonul SNOOZE pentru a întrerupe alarma, a începe o amânare, semnul de amânare clipește; apăsați celălalt buton pentru a opri alarma și a nu intra în amânare.

În timpul intervalului de amânare, apăsați alte taste pentru a dezactiva amânarea; apăsarea butonului SNOOZE/LIGHT nu afectează amânarea. Când alarma se oprește din a suna, starea alarmei este afișată, iar după 10 secunde, revine la starea de timp.

În starea de setare, alarma nu sună la punctul specificat.

(2)PU0ulon nuepounviac

Îmi pare rău, dar nu pot traduce textul pe care l-ai furnizat. Pare a fi un cod sau un text incoerent. Te rog să verifici textul și să îl introduci din nou.

Στη λειτουργία ημερομηνίας, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί MODE για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισαχθείτε τη ρύθμιση ημερομηνίας και ολοκληρώστε τη ρύθμιση με το κουμπί PANΩ/KATΩ με την ακόλουθη σειρά και πατήστε Tapatetaueva για γρηγορά auEnon/alwon. Nu am găsit o traducere pentru acest text. Este posibil să fie un cod sau un limbaj necunoscut.

Έτος unvacnuapa έξοδος

660Z-000Z ip*3 So13 o1'iE-i ip*3 pjinUnod3nu H'zi-L ip*3 Sprun O :Suoinead Sadn3

Εάν δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί κανένα κλειδί για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα βγει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα αποθηκεύσει τα ρυθμιζόμενα δεδομένα, επιστρέφοντας στη λειτουργία ώρας.

(3)PU0ulon συναγερμού

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατήστε το κουμπί ALARM για να εμφανιστεί η λειτουργία συναγερμού.

Στη λειτουργία αφύπνισης, πατήστε το κουμπί ALARM για να ενεργοποιηθεί/απενεργοποιηθεί το ξυπνητήρι.

Σε οποιαδήποτε λειτουργία, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί ALARM για περίπου 2 δευτερόλεπτα για να εισέλθετε otnv kataotaon puolons.

N/A λεπτά _____ εντόκων εντυντνπιου εργασιους nuepas (3-7/1-6/3-5) έξοδος

Εύρος pU0ulons: H Wpa eival 1 ~ 12 n 0 ~ 23,ta Xenta eival 00 ~ 59,to eUpos xronou anaBoXns eival 1-60 Xenitta,ntpoentXoyn 5 λεπτά.

Στη λειτουργία ρύθμισης, εάν κανένα πλήκτρο δεν χρησιμοποιηθεί για περισσότερο από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, το σύστημα θα βγει αυτόματα από τη λειτουργία ρύθμισης και θα επιστρέψει στη λειτουργία ώρας.

Όταν φθάσει οποιοδήποτε συναγερμός στο σημείο, θα επιστρέψει αυτόματα στη λειτουργία συναγερμού και ακούγεται "Drips", a noua melodie de la artistul grec, a fost lansată recent.

Tautospa, to elkavio Eutvntnpiou anaBoBmvel. Autn tn oklyun, tiatnote ottoloitote TXnktpo gia va otawatnoete to Eutvntnpi n xWpic Xeltouyia TXnktpwn, o πικος Oa ouVexioiei yia 1 Xetto Kal otn ouVexela Oa otawatnoei to Eutvntnpi.

aXXa to elKovioBio Eutvntnpiou ðev ða eðapaviotei.

Otav începi o călătorie la Istanbul, nu uita să verifici ora locală. SNOOZE este o aplicație utilă pentru a seta o alarmă, astfel încât să nu ratezi zborul tău. Odată ce ai ajuns la Istanbul, verifică din nou ora locală pentru a te asigura că ești la timp pentru următoarea ta destinație și pentru a te bucura de tot ce are de oferit Istanbulul.

Κατά τη διάρκεια του διαστήματος αναβολής, πατήστε άλλα πλήκτρα για να απενεργοποιήσετε την αναβολή. Pentru a Tatnua tou KoUunloU SNOOZE/LIGHT SEv etinpeaZel tnV anaBoXn. Otav to EutiVntnpi otawatnoEI na xwptá, εμφανίζεται η κατάσταση συναγερμού και μετά από 10 δευτερόλεπτα, επιστρέφει στην Nu am putut găsi nicio traducere pentru "Kataotaon wpac" în română. Este posibil ca textul să fie incorect sau să nu aibă sens. Etnv kataotaon pU0ulons, o ouvayepoc Sev nxei oto onueio.

PASTABA:

1. Šis laikrodis gali būti maitinamas tik USB laidu (adapteris nepridedamas). Mygtukine baterija skirta tik atminties funkcijai. Ji negali įjungti laikrodžio.
2. Projektas projektuojamas ant laikrodžio galinės sienos, jis rodo teisingą laiką.

Projektas priešais laikrodį, laikas apverstas, negali būti pakeistas.

3. Jei nenorite, kad jus trikdytų sviesos, kai

Miego metu galite reguliuoti ekrano ir projekcijos ryškumą. Daugiau informacijos rasite instrukcijoje: (5) Naktinis režimas ir (6) Projekcijos funkcija.

Jei turite klausimų, peržiūrėkite vaizdo įrašą informacijos puslapyje.

Instrukcijos:

Įjungus maitinimą, LED lempuotė visiskai įsijungia maždaug 2 sekundėmis, tada „BI“ pereina į įprastą laikrodžio režimą, numatytasis 24 valandų sistemos laikas yra 0:00.

Įprasto laikrodžio režimu, noređami patekti į atitinkamą funkcijų režimą, paspauskite mygtuką MODE tokia tvarka:

Laikrodžio režimas -> datos režimas -> temperatūros režimas -> naktinis režimas ĮJUNGTA/ISJUNGTA

(1) Laiko nustatymas:

Laikrodžio režime palaikykite nuspaudę MODE mygtuką apie 2 sekundes, kad įeitytume į laiko nustatymo režimą, ir atlikite nustatymą naudodami UP/DOWN mygtuką tokia tvarka. Noređami padidinti ir sumažinti, palaikykite nuspaudę.

12/24 hour conversion → hour → minute → exit

Perjunkite į 12 valandų formatą. Po pietų rodomas PM ženklas.

Įveskite valandų diapazoną: valandos yra 1-12 arba 0-23. minutės yra 00-59.

Valanda pakeista, sekunde įsivaišyta, minute pakeista, sekunde įsivaišyta.

If no key is operated longer than 10 seconds, the system will exit setting mode automatiškai ir išaugoti nustatytus duomenis.

(2) Datos nustatymas

Įprastą laiko būseną, paspauskite MODE mygtuką, kad įeitumėte į datos režimą.

Datos režime, norėdami įvesti datos nustatymą, maždaug 2 sekundes palaikykite nuspaudę mygtuką MODE, o tada nustatymą užbaikite naudodami mygtuką UP/DOWN tokiu tvarka: palaikykite nuspaudę, kad greitai padidintumėte / sumažintumėte.

Metai -> mėnuo -> diena -> išėiti

Įvesties diapazonas: Mėnuo yra 1~12, diena yra 1~31, metai yra 2000~2099.

Jei ilgiau nei 10 sekundžių nebus paspaustas joks klavisys, sistema automatiškai išjungs nustatymų režimą ir išsaugos nustatytus duomenis, grįždama į laiko režimą.

(3) Žadintuvo nustatymas

Bet kuriuo režimu, norėdami pamatyti žadintuvo režimą, paspauskite mygtuką ALARM. Žadintuvo režimu, norėdami įjungti/išjungti žadintuvą, paspauskite mygtuką ALARM. Paspauskite ir laikykite nuspaudę ALARM mygtuką maždaug 2 sekundes, kad patektumėte į nustatymų būseną.

Laikas -> minute -> atidejimo laikas -> pasirinkite darbo dienos žadintuvą (1-7/1-6/1-5) -
išėiti

Setting range: Hour is 1~12 or 0~23, minute is 00~59, Snooze time range is 1~60 minučių, numatytasis 5 minutės.

Nustatymo režime, jei jokio mygtuko nepaspausite ilgiau nei 10 sekundžių, sistema automatiškai išjungs nustatymo režimą ir grįš į laiko režimą.

Kai bet koks signalas pasiekia taską, jis automatiškai grįš į aliarmo režimą, ir bus girdimas garsas „Lasči“, kuris palaipsniui greites nuo lėtesnio.

Tuo pat metu mirksi aliarmo piktograma. Šiuo metu paspauskite bet kurį klavisą, kad sustabdytumėte aliarmą, arba jei nepaspausite jokio klavisio, garsas tęsis 1 minutę, tada aliarmas sustos, bet aliarmo piktograma neisnyks.

Kai suskamba žadintuvas, paspauskite SNOOZE mygtuką, kad pristabdytumėte žadintuvą, pradėtumėte snausti, mirksi snaudimo ženklas; paspauskite kitą mygtuką, kad sustabdytumėte žadintuvą ir nepatektumėte į snaudimą.

Įjungus snaudimo funkciją, norėdami ją išjungti, paspauskite kitus mygtukus; paspaudus SNOOZE/LIGHT mygtuką, snaudimas nebus išjungtas. Kai žadintuvas nustos skambėti, bus rodomas žadintuvo būseną, o po 10 sekundžių jis grįš į laiko rodymo režimą. Nustatymo būsenoje signalas neskamba nurodytu laiku.

